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Morphettville

Saturday 30th July 2016
Racel Adelaide Galvanising Handicap 2000m 12:13 pm
Race 2  Absolutely Fabulous: The Movie Handicap 1600m 12:48 pm
Race 3  Kevin Woods Retirement Handicap 1600m 1:27 pm
Race4 Hughes Chauffeured Limousines Handicap 1050m 2:03 pm
Race 5 Schweppes Handicap 1200m 2:43 pm
Race 6 Ben & Strecky's Day Out Handicap 1600m 3:23 pm
Race 7  UBET Lightning Stakes 1050m 4:03 pm
Race8 MAC Drink Driving? GROW UP Handicap 1050m 4:40 pm
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Race 1 Adelaide Galvanising Handicap 2000m SA: 12:13 pm
Prize $40,000. 1st $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $800. 6th $440. 7th $440. 8th $440. 9th $440.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:43 pm
10th $440. QLD: 12:43 pm
Rail: Normal NT: 12:13 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 10:43 am

Circumference: 2339m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 82. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Subiaso Gelded, 5. Lotion Blinkers off again, winkers again, 6. War Point Blinkers again, visor off
first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Subiaso Ben Claridge Robbie Laing 4110885170 50:6-2-4  $193,250 12% 24% 3 59
SCRATCHED

3. Eigelstein (GB) Paul Gatt Grant Young 3941138595 57:8-6-6  $462,346 14% 35% 1 575
SCRATCHED

5. Lotion Matthew Neilson David Hayes & Tom 2332654169 24:3-3-5  $142570 13% 46% 8 545

Dabernig

6. War Point Daniel Moor Mick Price 506s00264s 17:1-2-4  $135555 6% 41% 7 54
SCRATCHED

8. Danouli Jason Holder John Hickmott 1562242694 46:4-9-4 $80250 9% 37% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘B" 5. Lotion 5 l}s
'ﬂ" 6. War Point 4

'B" 8. Danouli 3 (éa

’B" 1. Subiaso 2 ;'—

'“" 3. Eigelstein 1@

Rail position: Normal Race Direction <
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h" 6 year old bay gelding (male)
.M~ Sire Testa Rossa Dam Cocodiva
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G Harvey, C G Woods, P G Woods, P Shulman, D Shulman, M W Scholten,
D G Wynne, S M Frost & Double R L
Colours Black, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40of5 MORP Sat 30Jull6  2000m Bm82 Softb B Claridge
lof7 GAWL Sat16Jull6é ~ 1500m BM82 Soft7 B Claridge
lof7 MORP Sat9Jullé  1950m BM82 Soft6 B Claridge
10 of 13 SAND Wed 29Jun16 1800m BM70 Soft7 K Maskiell
80of9 FLEM Sat25Junl6 1600m PROV PLTE Softé K Forrester
~  [BJ EIGELSTEIN
%' 8 year old brown gelding (male)
"R Sire Dubawi Dam Estefania
Breeder Gestut Ebbesloh
Owners Racing Horses 2 (Mgr: Ms L D Young)
Colours Light Blue, Royal Blue Diamonds, Light Blue Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
3of 5 MORP Sat 30Jull6  2000m Bm82 Soft6 P Gatt
90f12 MORP Sat 23Jull6  1400m BM82 Soft7 D Tourneur
40f 7  GAWL Sat 16Jull6  1500m BM82 Soft7 JKah
1of11 MORP Sat2Julle  1600m BM75 Soft7 J Kah
1of 7 MORP Sat 25Junl6  1600m BM82 Soft7 J Kah

il

> [ LotioN
,A 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Good Journey Dam Poison Ivy
Breeder Meadowvale Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners D A Hayes, D S Thomas, Ezybonds No.1 Syndicate (Mgr: A P Endresz),
Matrice Thoroughbreds Corporation Pty Ltd (Mgr: H M Giles), G Ryan, B & Mrs N

Wilson & T A Corkhill
Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f5 MORP Sat 30Jullé  2000m Bm82 Soft6 M Neilson
3o0f7 GAWL Sat16Julle  1500m BM82 Soft7 M Neilson
30f7 MORP Sat 25Junl6 1600m BM82 Soft7 P Gatt
20of11 MURR Mon 13Jun16 1400m BM80 Soft M Neilson
60of 13 MORP Sat 28Mayl6 1250m BM70 Soft6 M Neilson
> 3 WAR POINT

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Wanted Dam Dushanbe

Breeder Mr a Calvert

Owners J laria, S Fraser, N J Pinner, Mrs A Lunardi, Ms G Young, Mrs A J

Mcpherson, J Kitsou, C W Keating, Mrs L Mcildowie, R Madafferi & Thanx Champ

Synd (Mgr:J Kingsley)

Colours Navy And White Halves, Navy Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f5 MORP Sat 30Jull6  2000m Bm§2 Soft6 D Moor

11 of 11 GEEL Fri 15Jull6  1900m BM64 Synth D Oliver
60f11 WODOTue 14Junl6 1400m BM64 Soft7 R Bayliss
15 of 15 FLEM Sat 12Decl5 2000m BM70 Good3 S Arnold
12 of 12 MOONFri 20Nov15 2040m BM78 Good4 C Newitt

Trainer Robbie Laing Barrier 3

Jockey Ben Claridge 59.0kg Prizemoney $193,250

Win Range 1114m - 1950m W&P% 12-24

Career 50:6-2-4 12 Mths 23:3-1-2 1stUp 8:2-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-1

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 33:2-0-4  Soft 14:4-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 10:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $3.80 Danouli 54.0kg 1.90L 2:10.85 4 4
55.5 1 $7.50 Subiaso 55.5kg 0.20L 1:34.62 3
540 2 $15 Subiaso 54.0kg 0.10L 2:06.13 2 2
585 17 $7 Maraudamiss 57.5kg 17.90L 1:54.32 2 6
540 2  $41 Royal Rapture 57.0kg 4.30L 1:40.37 7 8

Trainer Grant Young Barrier 1

Jockey Paul Gatt 57.5kg Prizemoney $462,346

Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 57:8-6-6 12 Mths 22:2-0-3 1st Up 10:1-2-0

W&P% 14-35

2nd Up 10:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:1-3-2  Soft 22:6-3-1 Heavy 8:1-0-3

Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $6.00 Danouli 54.0kg 1.30L 2:10.85 3 3
570 3 $17 Cavaloce 55.0kg 7.90L 1:27.21 8 9
575 5 $4 Subiaso 55.5kg 6.70L 1:34.62 5 6
59.0 4 $19 Eigelstein 59.0kg 1.90L 1:41.42 4 3
540 3 $21 Eigelstein 54.0kg 0.10L 1:43.25 4 4

Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 8

Jockey Matthew Neilson 54.5kg Prizemoney $142,570

Win Range 1200m - 1800m

W&P% 13-46

Career 24:3-3-5 12 Mths 11:1-3-2 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-2-3  Soft 9:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 8 $2.50 Danouli 54.0kg 0.80L 2:10.85 1 1
54.0 6 $3.20F Subiaso 55.5kg 6.70L 1:34.62 2 2
540 8  $6 Eigelstein (GB) 54.0kg 1.60L 1:43.25 2 2
540 9  $7 Our Exchange 54.0kg 0.80L 1:26.33 7 5
58,5 1  $8 Spinning Diamond 57.5kg 4.90L 1:15.93 4 4

Trainer Mick Price Barrier 7

Jockey Daniel Moor 54.0kg Prizemoney $135,555

Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-41

Career 17:1-2-4 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $4.60 Danouli 54.0kg 2.90L 2:10.85 2 2
60.5 7 $3.80 Snitzelwood 61.5kg 9.85L 1:58.74 10 11
60.5 3 $3.10F Tudor Rule 56.5kg 3.20L 1:27.13 1 9
58,5 11  $17 Crimson Cape (NZ) 59.5kg 7.60L 2:03.84 13 14
55.0 6 $3.50F Sir Berus 59.0kg 13.55L 2:08.21 5 7
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5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Danerich Dam Pachouli
Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Mrs N M How, J E Hickmott & P D Brown
Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

Race Details

l1of5 MORP Sat30Jull6  2000m Bm82
50f7 MORP Sat9Jullé  1950m BM82
60of9 MORP Sat2Julle  2044m BM70
20f13 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1600m BM70
2 of 14 MURR Mon 13Jun16 1600m BM56

Track
Softb
Softb
Soft7
Soft7
Soft5

Jockey

J Holder

J Holder

D Tourneur
R Hurdle

J Holder

Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 5

Jockey Jason Holder 54.0kg Prizemoney $80,250

Win Range 1406m - 2000m W&P% 9-37

Career 46:4-9-4 12 Mths 22:2-5-0 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 29:3-4-3  Soft 12:1-4-1 Heavy 4:0-1-0

Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $8.00 Danouli54.0kg 0.80L 2:10.85 5 5
540 1  $14 Subiaso 54.0kg 2.70L 2:06.13 7 6
540 9  $10 General Custer (NZ) 58.5kg 6.00L 2:11.76 2 1
540 3 $16 Monopole 55.0kg 0.40L 1:40.49 7 8
585 7 $4.80 Hustler La Lope 58.0kg 1.70L 1:40.41 0 2
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Race 2 Absolutely Fabulous: The Movie Handicap 1600m SA: 12:48 pm
Prize $40,000. 1st $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th §800. 6th $440. 7th $440. 8th $440. 9th $440.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:18 pm
10th $440. QLD: 1:18 pm
Rail: Normal NT: 12:48 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 11:18 am

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 90. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Alcohol Jake Toeroek Richard Jolly 3428905913 31:6-5-6  $327470 19% 55% 7 60
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

4, Little Akie Jason Holder Brian Mueller 2545450323 63:12-8-13  §328540 19% 52% 4 565
5. Luckyi'mbarefoot Clare Lindop Matthew Williams 553080s571 62:10-6-4  $303841 16% 32% 1 56.5
6. Spreadeagled (NZ) Daniel Moor Robert Smerdon 4401556113 15:5-2-1  $143,798 33% 53% 3 555
7. Chestnut Charlie Todd Pannell Travis Doudle 6781726566 31:8-5-3  $193690 26% 52% 2 55
8. Our Exchange Matthew Poon (a3)  Richard Jolly 1242145550 26:5-3-2 $171910 19% 38% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'ﬂ" 1. Alcohol 6 i

h" 8. Our Exchange 5 i
'ﬂ' 4. Little Akie 4 W

‘“" 6. Spreadeagled 3 (})

'n" 7. Chestnut Charlie 2 él

h" 5. Luckyi'mbarefoot 1 (‘{:‘?}

Rail position: Normal Race Direction <
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7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Bianconi Dam Tendue

Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm

Owners R Jolly, M Philp, C Gavan, G Hammer,P Ninnis, Mrs P Southern-Ninnis,
Atlantic(J Miller), Jukema Racing( Mrs K Donald)& Peeking Possum Racing(Mgr: C
Fitzgerald)

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
3of 6 MORP Sat30Jull6  1600m Bm90 Soft6  J Toeroek
40f10 CAUL Sat2julle ~ 2000m HCP Soft6  C Williams
20f8 MOONSat 18Junl6  2040m HCP Soft7  C Williams
80of11 MORP Sat4Junl6  1550m BM90 Soft5 D Caboche
90f11 MORP Sat 21Mayl6 1600m RA LEE Good3 J Toeroek
B LITTLE AKIE
l“" 8 year old bay gelding (male)
IR0 Sire Akhadan Dam Double Spirits

Breeder Mr B C Mueller
Owners Mrs L N Mueller
Colours Black And Gold Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f6  MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1600m Bm90 Soft6  J Holder
50f9 MORP Sat9Julle  1400m BM90 Soft6  J Holder
40f8 MORP Sat 11Junl6 1250m BM90 Heavy8 J Holder
50f10 MORP Sat 28May16 1250m Hcp Soft6  Z Spain
40f 12 MORP Sat 2Aprl6 ~ 1250m BM90 Good4 Z Spain
i 1
C | LUCKYI'MBAREFOOT
a.b 8 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Undoubtedly Dam Vickers
Breeder Armidale Stud

Owners Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Mrs T Hussey, B Hay, N
Barron, D Sims, Goofavitch Racing, Brittain Racing, C Lynn, The Four Of Us, G Lynn

& C Shipp
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy Blue Logo And Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
50f6  MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m Bm90 Softé  C Lindop
50f10 MOONWed 13Jull6 1600m BM84 Soft7 K Maskiell
30f6  BEND Thu 30Junl6 1600m HCP Heavy9 D Yendall
13 of 14 FLEM Sat11Junl6 1400m HCP Soft5  H Coffey
80f13 WARR Thu 5Mayl6 1400m HCP Heavy8 M Zahra

® 3 SPREADEAGLED

%

4 year old grey-chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Finishing School

Breeder Unknown

Owners P J Mitchell, Mrs S R Mitchell, G W Halse, J F Hirst, Mrs P Hirst, J

Mckittrick & Mrs L A Cowley

Colours Cream, Brown Sash And Striped Sleeves, Brown Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40of 6 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m Bm90 Soft6 D Moor
40f10 MOONWed 13Jull6 1600m BM84 Soft7 D Dunn
lof6  PAKS Mon4Julle 1200m TRL Synth T Sadler
10 of 14 MOONSat 18Jun16  1600m HCP Soft7 D Dunn
1of11 SAND Sat 28Mayl6 1400m BM84 Soft7 D Dunn

Trainer Richard Jolly
Jockey Jake Toeroek 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 2000m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $327,470
W&P% 19-55

Career 31:6-5-6 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1stUp 8:2-1-1  2nd Up 7:0-1-2

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 24:5-2-6  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-1-3  Dist 8:3-0-2 Track 12:2-2-0  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 7 $5.00 Our Exchange 54.0kg 0.70L 1:41.46 2 2
5.0 8  $6 Longeron 57.5kg 3.95L 2:03.99 5 6
560 2 $8 Longeron 55.5kg 0.75L 2:09.28 3 6
61.0 12  $17 Chestnut Charlie 54.0kg 6.90L 1:35.55 11 10
550 4 $31 Tonopah (USA) 55.0kg 5.80L 1:39.92 11 10

Trainer Brian Mueller Barrier 4

Jockey Jason Holder 56.5kg Prizemoney $328,540

Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Career 63:12-8-13 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 10:2-0-1

W&P% 19-52

2nd Up 10:2-0-3

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 36:5-5-7  Soft 23:6-3-5 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 16:4-2-4 Track 20:3-1-6  Trk/Dst 8:3-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $8.00 Our Exchange 54.0kg 0.40L 1:41.46 4 3
570 7  $10 Victory Downs 54.0kg 2.10L 1:26.56 8 8
575 1  $21 Casino Wizard 59.0kg 3.90L 1:16.16 7 8
550 8  $51 Casino Wizard 54.0kg 7.20L 1:14.88 10 10
59.0 4  $61 lllustrious Lad 56.0kg 5.20L 1:13.37 9 12

Trainer Matthew Williams Barrier 1

Jockey Clare Lindop 56.5kg Prizemoney $303,841

Win Range 1200m - 1700m

Career 62:10-6-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-1  1st Up 12:2-2-0

W&P% 16-32

2nd Up 11:3-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-0-2  Soft 23:2-3-1 Heavy 20:6-3-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 1 $10.00 Our Exchange 54.0kg 2.80L 1:41.46 5 6
60.5 8  $26 Turbo Street 54.5kg 2.80L 1:40.95 10 10
570 3 $9.50 Fast And Free 57.0kg 1.05L 1:43.21 5 5
545 2 $31 Jacquinot Bay 59.5kg 8.55L 1:24.85 11 12
585 9 $9 Artie's Shore 54.0kg 8.20L 1:25.83 12 12

Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 3

Jockey Daniel Moor 55.5kg Prizemoney $143,798

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 33-53

Career 15:5-2-1 12 Mths 11:5-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-2-1  Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 9:3-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $3.30 Our Exchange 54.0kg 1.90L 1:41.46 3 4
59.5 4 $4.60 Turbo Street 54.5kg 2.60L 1:40.95 7 7
n/a Spreadeagled n/a 0.20L 1:15.85
540 5 $4.80 Onpicalo 54.0kg 8.90L 1:39.82 5 4
57.5 15 $4.60 Spreadeagled 57.5kg 0.40L 1:26.82 8 6
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2 N CHESTNUT CHARLIE

@ 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Barely a Moment Dam Bella Bianco
Breeder Eden Park Stud
Owners D S Walker & D P Kiryk

Colours Black And White Checks, Royal Blue Sleeves, Black And White Checked

Cap
Race Details
6of 6 MORP Sat30Jull6  1600m Bm90
7of7  GAWL Sat 16Jull6  1200m HCP
8of11 FLEM Sat1lJunl6 1800m BM90
1of11 MORP Sat4Junl6  1550m BM90
70f 14 MORP Sat 14Mayl6 1400m HCP

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Econsul Dam Our Fame
Breeder Kambula Stud

i EJ OUR EXCHANGE

Owners R Jolly, Mrs C Cagney, M Porter, P A Chant, T Griswood, D Cooper, P

Edge & Astute Racing Brains (Mgr: G Connolly)

Track
Softo
Soft7
Softs
Soft5

Good4 D Tourneur

Jockey

T Pannell
T Pannell
B Melham
T Pannell

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves

Race Details

lof6  MORP Sat30Jull6  1600m Bm90
20f12 MORP Sat 23Jull6  1400m BM82
40f9 MORPSat9ulle  1400m BM90
20of8 MORP Sat 25Junl6 1200m BM82
1of11 MURR Mon 13Junl6 1400m BM80

Track
Softb
Soft7
Softb
Soft7
Softs

Jockey
M Poon
M Poon
M Poon
M Poon
M Poon

Trainer Travis Doudle Barrier 2

Jockey Todd Pannell 55.0kg Prizemoney $193,690

Win Range 1111m - 1550m W&P% 26-52

Career 31:8-5-3 12 Mths 13:1-2-0 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 23:6-5-2  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 9:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $11.00 Our Exchange 54.0kg 5.00L 1:41.46 6 5
540 9 $7 Flow Meter 54.0kg 10.70L 1:13.63 4 5
56.5 8  $11 Leveraction 58.0kg 4.70L 1:52.34 4 4
540 5 $8 Chestnut Charlie 54.0kg 0.90L 1:35.55 5 3
575 6 $7 Victory Downs 54.0kg 3.10L 1:24.63 7 6

Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 5

Jockey Matthew Poon 54.0kg Prizemoney $171,910

Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 19-38

Career 26:5-3-2 12 Mths 13:2-3-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-2  Soft 11:5-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 9:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $2.70 Our Exchange 54.0kg 0.40L 1:41.46 1 1
540 4 $6 Cavaloce 55.0kg 2.60L 1:27.21 5 7
540 2 $4.60 Victory Downs 54.0kg 2.00L 1:26.56 1 1
54.5 3 $4.60 Counter Spin 56.0kg 0.20L 1:13.97 1 1
540 3 $4.60 Our Exchange 54.0kg 0.80L 1:26.33 1 1
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Race 3 Kevin Woods Retirement Handicap 1600m SA: 1:27 pm

Prize $40,000. 1st $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $800. 6th $440. 7th $440. 8th $440. 9th $440. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:57 pm

10th $440. QLD: 1:57 pm
Rail: Normal NT: 1:27 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 11:57 am

Circumference: 2339m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Cream of the Crop Bubble cheeker off side first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Vega de Lago Jason Holder Patrick Payne 6216581526 9:2-2-0 $39,658 22% 44% 8 58
2. Kifaah Matthew Neilson David Hayes & Tom 32651343 6:1-1-2 $27465 17% 671% 7 5715

Dabernig
SCRATCHED
4. Kesan Jake Toeroek Richard Jolly 5554158 5:1-0-0 $10,840 20% 20% 13 56
5. Rothmoore Todd Pannell Ricky Moore 1355100s0 7:1-0-1 $19300 14% 29% 5 56
6. Cream of the Crop Damien Thornton ~ Tony McEvoy 2134 3:1-0-1 $9,800 33% 6/% 3 55
7. Just Resting Matthew Poon (a3) ~ Wally Bencic 401391 5:2-0-1 $14,900 40% 60% 9 545
SCRATCHED
9. Superchic Jamie Kah David Jolly 8145 3:1-0-0 $13900 33% 33% 1 545
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
13. Reyia David Tootell Ken Sweeney 7545658 6:0-0-0 $450 0% 0% 10 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

n" 4, Kesan 8 -:_’:.

'B" 13. Reyia 78

h" 7. Just Resting 6 V;ﬁ

”" 1. Vega de Lago 5 @

h" 2. Kifaah 4 li\
h" 5. Rothmoore 3 ;‘_":-

’“" 6. Cream of the Crop 2 é

h" 9. Superchic 1 _;

Rail position: Normal Race Direction <
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: VEGA DE LAGO

i E 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lope de Vega Dam Fudge Delight
Breeder Liverpool Street Investments

Owners G C Smith, P Aspropotamitis, N J Kane, D J Leheny, D Bassi, S P Wood, M

Kirchner, C L Kirchner, P Kirchner, B A Kirchner, M P Ryan, Through Running Synd
(Mgr: G Boyd)& Members Synd (Mgr G Boyd)
Colours Purple, White Stars And Sleeves, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 MORP Sat30Julle  1600m 3y Hcp Soft6  J Holder
20f12 GAWL Sat 16Julle  1500m 3Y BM70 Soft7 JKah
10f10 MILD Mon4Julle  1400m BM58 Good4 B Egan
30f6 STA  Tue28Junl6 1100m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 S Payne
60f13 MILD Mon 23Mayl6 1300m BM58 Good3 J Cartwright
> A KIFAAH

m 3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Figmentation

Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: G M Kelly)

Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 3y Hcp Soft6 M Neilson
20f14 MORP Sat9Julle  1300m 3Y BM70 Soft6 M Neilson
60f8 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1100m 3Y BM70 Soft7 M Neilson
30f7 TAT Mon 16Mayl6 1000m 3YC&G-TRL Heavy8 M Walker

1of11 LADB Wed 6Janl6 1600m MDN-SW Good4 M Zahra

e

* A KESAN

# 3 year old bay gelding (male)

= Sire Choisir Dam Valdemoro
Breeder Milburn Creek Thoroughbred Stud
Owners N Morgan

»
=

Colours White, Blue Hooped Sleeves, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 3y Hcp Soft6 ) Toeroek
50f14 MORP Sat9Julle ~ 1300m 3Y BM70 Soft6 ) Toeroek
40of 5 MORP Sat 23Jan16  1530m 3Y BM70 Soft5  J Toeroek
10f13 MURR Frillanl6  1406m MDN-SW Good3 J Toeroek

50f8 MORP Fri 18Decl5 1100m 3YO C&G MDN- Good3 J Toeroek
SwW

= |FI ROTHMOORE

& = 3yearold brown gelding (male)
% # Sire Rothesay Dam Blevola Miss

Breeder Kambula Stud

Owners Mrs L M Moore, S R Moore, Mrs B Moore, Miss J R Moore, R W Hoban,

Mrs P C Hoban & Ms B Webster

Colours Gold, Black Spotted Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 3y Hcp Soft6 T Pannell
30f12 GAWL Sat 16Jull6  1500m 3Y BM70 Soft7 R Hurdle
50f11 MORP Sat 2Jull6 ~ 1200m 3Y SWP Soft7 R Hurdle
50f8 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1100m 3Y BM70 Soft7 R Hurdle
10f10 GAWL Wed 8Junl6 1211m MDN-SW Heavy8 R Hurdle

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $39,658
We&P% 22-44

Trainer Patrick Payne
Jockey Jason Holder 58.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 9:2-2-0 12 Mths 9:2-2-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 8 $4.80 Rothmoore 56.0kg 6.10L 1:42.11 7 6
575 3 $12 Vintage Grove 55.5kg 0.60L 1:34.2 8 4
60.5 2  $11 Vega de Lago 60.5kg 2.50L 1:26.18 6 6

n/a Relentless n/a 3.80L 1:11.28

61.0 3 $8 Addington Road 59.0kg 5.65L 1:18.28 10 8

Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew Neilson 57.5kg Prizemoney $27,465

Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-3  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7 $2.10 Rothmoore 56.0kg 2.40L 1:42.11 2 3
570 6 $5.50 Go the Journey 58.5kg 3.00L 1:20.49 5 6
570 10  $6 Pomp 57.0kg 3.60L 1:05.93 5 6

n/a Del Grappa n/a 2.00L 1.03.48

57.0 9 $2.05F Kifaah 57.0kg 1.50L 1:38.37 2 2

Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 13

Jockey Jake Toeroek 56.0kg Prizemoney $10,840

Win Range 1406m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 13 $10.00 Rothmoore 56.0kg 2.60L 1:42.11 8§ 7
56.5 4  $18 Go the Journey 58.5kg 4.40L 1:20.49 7 9
555 6  $14 Hazy Lane 54.5kg 4.00L 1:33.47 4 4
56.5 10 $4.60 Kesan 56.5kg 0.90L 1:26.28 4 3
575 5 $8 Vicki's Boy 57.5kg 7.90L 1:03.52 6 5

Trainer Ricky Moore Barrier 5

Jockey Todd Pannell 56.0kg Prizemoney $19,300

Win Range 1211m - 1600m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $8.50 Rothmoore 56.0kg 2.00L 1:42.11 31
560 6  $13 Vintage Grove 555kg 2.00L 1:34.2 12 8
560 6  $19 Karlovasi 58.5kg 3.60L 1:13.72 8 10
560 5  $81 Pomp 57.0kg 2.70L 1:05.93 8§ 8
575 6 $101 Rothmoore 57.5kg 0.70L 1:16.3 1 1
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3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire New Approach Dam Bal du Siecle

I3 CREAM OF THE CROP

Breeder Packaging Investments Aust Pty Ltd
Owners D S Grimley, G O Mudgway, J Johnstone & A M Orr

Colours Navy

Race Details

20f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 3y Hcp
10f10 MORP Wed 13Jull6 1550m 2UP MDN-SW
30f14 MORP Wed 22Junl6 1400m 2UP MDN-SW
40f13 BALA Wed 1Junl6 1050m MDN-SW
20f7  MRPK Fri 15Aprl6  1000m 3Y MDN-TRL

* |3 JusT RESTING

“A 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Soft6 D Thornton
Soft6 D Thornton
Heavy9J Holder
Soft6 M Neilson
Good4 T Pannell

Colours Black And Silver Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves And Cap

Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Sweet Secret

Breeder Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners M P Hilder

Race Details

40f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 3y Hcp

12 of 14 MORP Sat 23Jull6  1400m BM64

10f12 MORP Wed 13Jull6 1300m BM60

30f9 MORP Wed 22Junl6 1300m 3Y BM64
90f11 PORT Sun5Junl6  1396m BM54

® Bl SUPERCHIC

@ 4" 3year old chestnut filly (female)
.l Sire New Approach Dam Supamach
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners S Scaffidi-Muta, Mrs A Rossi, J Piteo, P Piteo, C S Parletta, Mrs P Parletta,
J F Carroll, M A George & C M Mcleod, Terrace No 3 (Mgr: Dr W J Marmion)
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Roundel, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 3y Hcp Softb  J Kah
1of13 MILD Mon 18Julle 1305m MDN-SW Good4 J Kah
40f10 MILD Mon4Julle  1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 J Kah
50f10 MORP Wed 22Jun16 1000m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Holder

40of7  GAWL Fri 21Augl5 1000m 3Y-TRL

: REYVIA
ﬁ 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
»¥ Sire Racer's Edge Dam Priya

Breeder Mr K M Sweeney

Track Jockey
Soft6 M Poon
Soft7 M Neilson
Soft6 M Neilson
Heavy9 P Gatt
Good A Doyle

Soft7 J Holder

Owners K M Sweeney, R D Richmond, Mr M F & Mrs J R Mace
Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap

Race Details

70f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 3y Hcp
50f11 MURR Fri 22Jull6 ~ 1406m 3Y MDN-SW
40f11 PORT Sun10Jull6é 1200m 2UP MDN-SW
50f14 MORP Wed 22Jun16 1400m 2UP MDN-SW
60f10 GAWL Wed 8Junl6 1211m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft6 D Tootell
Heavy8 D Tootell
Soft A Doyle
Heavy9 D Tootell
Heavy8 A Doyle

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 3

Jockey Damien Thornton 55.0kg Prizemoney $9,800

Win Range 1550m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $9.00 Rothmoore 56.0kg 2.00L 1:42.11 4 4
55.5 8 $2.80F Cream of the Crop 55.5kg 1.30L 1:38.93 33
55.5 12 $2.80F Publicans Promise 57.5kg 0.70L 1:30.89 9 8
555 1 $4 Red Jian 56.0kg 1.40L 1:02.59 8 12

n/a Model Dragon n/a 3.20L 1:00.41

Trainer Wally Bencic Barrier 9

Jockey Matthew Poon 54.5kg Prizemoney $14,900

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9 $12.00 Rothmoore 56.0kg 2.50L 1:42.11 1 2
56.0 1 $8.50 Emmooki's Star 55.5kg 24.00L 1:27.31 5 8
560 5  $9 Just Resting 56.0kg 2.00L 1:21.15 2 2
560 1  $81 Go the Journey 59.0kg 3.00L 1:23.44 5 4
59.0 10 $6 Devon 63.0kg 16.90L 1:25.4 9 8

Trainer David Jolly Barrier 1

Jockey Jamie Kah 54.5kg Prizemoney $13,900

Win Range 1305m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 1 $5.50 Rothmoore 56.0kg 7.90L 1:42.11 5 5
56.5 7  $4F Superchic 56.5kg 1.25L 1:19.59 5 5
56.0 5 $7.50 Sambuca Siren 56.0kg 0.80L 1:13.04 8 7
55.5 5 $5.50 Midnight Moon 58.0kg 3.90L 1:02.87 6 6
n/a Holy Juan n/a 8.10L 1:04.7

Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 10

Jockey David Tootell 54.0kg Prizemoney $450

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10$151.00 Rothmoore 56.0kg 7.90L 1:42.11 6 8
555 3 $12 Bold Zac 57.5kg 9.50L 1:31.04 10 10
55.5 11 $3.40F Edge of Chaos 57.5kg 15.50L 1:12.26 6 6
555 6  $31 Publicans Promise 57.5kg 2.50L 1:30.89 6 6
555 7 $61 Rothmoore 57.5kg 3.50L 1:16.3 6 7

Morphettville | Page 10



www.sportsbetform.com.au

Race 4 Hughes Chauffeured Limousines Handicap 1050m
Prize $30,000. 1st $18,500. 2nd $5,000. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,200. 5th $700. 6th $440. 7th $440. 8th $440. 9th §440.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:33 pr

10th $440. QLD: 2:33 pm
Rail: Normal NT: 2:03 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 12:33 pm

Circumference: 2339m.
For: Two-Years-Old. Rating Based. BenchMark 64. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Breaker of Chains Blinkers first time, ear muffs first time, 9. Armando Winkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Time Out Matthew Poon (a3)  Richard Jolly 61222454 6:1-3-0 $91,700 17% 67% 13 605
2. Ashero Ryan Hurdle (al.5)  Gordon Richards 15 2:1-0-0 $23,200 50% 50% 8 59
3. Arrow Lane Jason Holder John Hickmott 22312 4:1-2-1 $19300 25% 100% 3 585
4. Yulong Yongxing John Allen Darren Weir 31 1:1-0-0 $11,000 100% 100% 9 585
5. Arkham Knight Jake Toeroek John Macmillan 91 1:1-0-0 $13,300 100% 100% 10 58
6. Manuel Damien Thornton ~ Tony McEvoy 52s4 2:0-1-0 $12600 0% 50% 11 58

SCRATCHED
8. Nodoubtaboutit Kei Chiong (a2) Phillip Stokes 1 1:1-0-0 $13,300 100% 100% 2 56
9. Armando Chris Parnham Lloyd Kennewell 86 1:0-0-0 $440 0% 0% 7 555
10. Hussy's Glow Matthew Neilson Patrick Payne 4424 3:0-1-0 $23600 0% 33% 5 555
SCRATCHED
12. Got That Swing Jamie Kah Jon O'Connor 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 545
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'ﬂ" 1. Time Out 10 @
v 6. Manuel 9 ¢
’n" 5. Arkham Knight

n" 2. Ashero 6
F 9. Armando
'“" 10. Hussy's Glow

8

h" 4, Yulong Yongxing

£ (&}

'B" 12. Got That Swing
“" 3. Arrow Lane
‘B" 8. Nodoubtaboutit

N ]

-
L)

Rail position: Normal Race Direction <
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r TIME OUT

' 2 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Snippetson Dam Quite Right
Breeder Mr M a Crawford

Owners M A Crawford & Mrs M J Crawford, S Brooks, J Walters, Ms S Tholek, S
Tolley, Mrs N Tolley, Mrs S Dillon, T Dillon, A Harvey, Mrs A Harvey, S Harvey, R

Harvey, P Martins, Mrs K Martins, H Duffield, M Schultz & Mrs E Schultz.
Colours Green And Blue Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f10 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m 2y Bm64 Soft6 M Poon
1of8 MORP Sat2Julle  1050m 2Y SWP Soft7 J Holder
20f 14 MORP Sat 11Junl6  1000m 2Y MDN-SW Heavy8 J Holder
20f10 MORP Sat 28May16 1000m 2Y HCP Soft7 P Gatt
20f12 GAWL Sun 15Mayl6 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft5 CJones
_ [ ASHERO
h'j 2 year old bay gelding (male)
2B S Sire Kaphero Dam White Fire
Breeder Mrs K E Yeates
Owners S Yeates & G Richards
Colours Blue, White Seams, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m 2y Bm64 Soft6 R Hurdle
1of 14 MORP Sat9Jullé ~ 1000m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft6 R Hurdle
50f14 MORP Sat 11Junl6 1000m 2Y MDN-SW Heavy8 R Hurdle
10f9 BKVA Fri20Mayl6 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 R Hurdle
"
> |FJ ARROW LANE
% 2 year old bay colt (male)
¥ Sire Red Arrow Dam Bags of Wheat
Breeder Ms O a Duffield
Owners J E Hickmott, J S Duffield & Miss O A Duffield
Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 MORP Sat 30Jullé  1050m 2y Bm64 Soft6  J Holder
20f13 MORP Sat4Junl6  1300m 2Y HCP Soft5 J Cartwright
30f 10 MORP Sat 28May16 1000m 2Y HCP Soft7 J Bowditch

10f12
20f8

GAWL Sun 15Mayl6 1100m 2Y MDN-SW
MURR Wed 4May16 1006m 2Y MDN-SW

Soft5 ) Bowditch
Good4 J Cartwright

2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Troubeaut

Breeder Mr K Justin

Owners Yu Long Investments

Colours Emerald Green, White Checked Sleeves, White Cap

' ] YULONG YONGXING

Race Details

30f10 MORP Sat30Jull6é  1050m 2y Bm64
10of10 SWAN Sat1lJunl6 975m 2Y MDN-SW
1of4  AVOC Mon 30Mayl6 700m 2Y-TRL

Track Jockey
Softe  J Allen
Soft6 D Yendall
Soft5 B Rawiller

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $91,700
W&P% 17-67

Trainer Richard Jolly
Jockey Matthew Poon 60.5kg
Win Range 1050m

Career 6:1-3-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:1-3-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 13 $10.00 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 2.90L 1:03.85 10 10
56.0 3 $3.20 Time Out 56.0kg 1.10L 1:04.49 3 4
57.5 2 $3.50 Chapel City 57.5kg 0.50L 1:00.77 9 3
56.5 3 $3.10F Showpero 54.5kg 3.10L 58.97 33
575 16 $3 Arrow Lane 57.5kg 1.30L 1:07.41 4 3

Trainer Gordon Richards Barrier 8

Jockey Ryan Hurdle 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,200

Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $26.00 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 7.50L 1:03.85 5 7
575 3 $10 Ashero 57.5kg 0.30L 1:00.68 8 5
575 1  $13 Chapel City 57.5kg 3.80L 1:00.77 2 1

n/a Designer Baby n/a 1 59.78

Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 3

Jockey Jason Holder 58.5kg Prizemoney $19,300

Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-100

Career 41-2-1 12 Mths 5:1-3-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 3 $17.00 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 0.10L 1:03.85 4 3
580 6  $7 Something More 54.0kg 1.50L 1:20.57 2 2
580 6  $6 Showpero 545kg 3.40L 58.97 5 5
575 5 $15 Arrow Lane 57.5kg 1.30L 1:07.41 2 1
575 6  $14 Bangs 55.5kg 5.30L 59.74 2 2

Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 9

Jockey John Allen 58.5kg Prizemoney $11,000

Win Range 975m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 9 $3.20 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 0.90L 1:03.85 2 2
58.0 10 $1.40F Yulong Yongxing 58.0kg 0.50L 58.14 1 2
n/a Yulong Yongxing n/a 10.00L 42.34
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_ [ ARKHAM KNIGHT

m 2 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Reaan Dam Cashel House
Breeder Mr R Webb

Owners Ms T Hartwell, P N Hopkinson, G B Hames, C Busbridge, Mrs K
Busbridge, D V Johnson, D J Park, Ms B K Jarrad, D | Lads (Mgr: A J Hardiman) &
Big Bears Den (Mgr: B A Stubing)

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Diamonds Band And Diamonds Sleeves, Gold Cap

Track Jockey
Soft6 ) Toeroek
Heavy9 J Toeroek

Race Details
90f10 MORP Sat30Jullé  1050m 2y Bm64
10of10 MORP Wed 22Jun16 1000m 2Y MDN-SW

= A MANUEL

2 year old bay colt (male)

"z lib Sire Commands Dam Girl Hussler

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd

Owners G R Lechte, J Lechte & Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell)
Colours Fluorescent Yellow

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m 2y Bm64 Soft6 D Thornton
20f7 MORP Sat9Julle ~ 1000m 2Y HCP Soft6 M Neilson
20f7  GAWL Fri 10Junl6  1000m 2Y TRL Soft7 M Neilson
40f9  FLEM Sun4Octl5 %g?Om MARIBYRNONG Good3 J Winks
1of6  MORP Fri4Sepl5  850m 2Y-TRL Good4 M Neilson

~ I NoDOUBTABOUTIT

=" 2yearold brown filly (female)
+. 1 Sire Good Journey Dam Brave Deed
"~ Breeder Dr G S Tucker
Owners The Lushes Syndicate (Mgr: Mrs P J Hall)
Colours White, Hot Pink Lips, White Cap, Hot Pink Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m 2y Bm64 Soft6 K Chiong
10f9  MURR Fri 22Jull6  1006m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 D Tourneur
20f6  MBR Fri8lulle 900m 2Y-TRL Soft7  E Finnegan

5. I ARMANDO

2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Regarded
Breeder G S a Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners CJ Cooke, Ms C E Redden, P Nimmo, D G Speechley, W R Halls, B J
Fewster, L J Jones, J B Kaufman, J Hoy, R Williamson, N Annese, C W Marcus, P

Andriani & Solpac Xcels (Mgr: S Ferguson)

Colours Navy Blue, White V, Navy Blue Cap
Race Details
80of 10 MORP Sat 30Jull6
6of 14 MORP Sat 9Jull6

Track Jockey
Soft6  C Parnham
Soft6 M Neilson

1050m 2y Bmo4
1000m 2Y MDN-SW

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $13,300

Trainer John Macmillan
Jockey Jake Toeroek 58.0kg

Win Range 1000m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 10 $17.00 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 7.40L 1:03.85 6 5
575 5  $15 Arkham Knight 57.5kg 1.70L 1:02.1 8 5
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 11
Jockey Damien Thornton 58.0kg Prizemoney $12,600
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11 $3.00 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 2.70L 1:03.85 9 9
58.0 5 $1.80F Showpero 57.5kg 2.00L 59.33 2 2
n/a El Rey Dorado n/a 1.20L 1:05.58
570 7 $1.80F Sweet Sherry 55.0kg 2.05L 58.12 77
n/a Manuel n/a 0.50L 55.04
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 2
Jockey Kei Chiong 56.0kg Prizemoney $13,300
Win Range 1006m - 1050m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $8.00 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 0.10L 1:03.85 1 1
555 1 $4 Nodoubtaboutit 55.5kg 2.20L 1:01.73 5 2
n/a Breaker of Chains n/a 3.30L 56.68
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 7
Jockey Chris Parnham 55.5kg Prizemoney $440
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $21.00 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 5.90L 1:03.85 8 8
57.5 15$4.40EF Ashero 57.5kg 6.60L 1:00.68 36
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- HUSSYIS GI.OW Trainer Patrick Payne Barrier 5
Jockey Matthew Neilson 55.5kg Prizemoney $23,600
2 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Hussonet Dam Joyful Glow
gwﬁgfsrJS\Eaxi{:ltlJreBBIi(;?:aS;;icuE Mr G Zuker, Miss A C Sutherland, Mr N D Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 40-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 10-1-0
Rance, Mr J A Treloar, 8 Ponies Partnership, Miss S L O'neill, Mr T J Woods, Ms D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Twiss, Ms K'S Murtagh, Mrs C L Q'reilly, Ms C M Mcnamara, Mr W C Choi, Mr D A Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Garlick, Jordy Girls
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m 2y Bm64 Soft6 M Neilson 55.5 5 $7.00 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 1.10L 1:03.85 7 6
4of 7 STA  Tue26Julle  900m 2Y-TRL I(;Ieavyl C Pace n/a Yulong Baohu n/a L 1:00.62
40f9  MORP Mon 14Marl16 %{OA%?I CMM 2Y0 Good4 K Mcevoy 545 3 $7 She's Positive 54.5kg 2.30L 1:10.7 4 3
20f9  LAUN Wed 24Febl6 1200m GOLD SOV Soft6 M Payne 550 2 $9.90 Hot Dipped 55.0kg 2.50L 1:13.24 5 4
40f10 MORP Sat 30Jan16  1000m 2Y-SW Soft6  J Childs 54.5 13 $6.50 Serenely Discreet 54.5kg 1.20L 59.8 6 6
=, GOT THAT SWING Trainer Jon 0'Connor Barrier 4
Vo Jockey Jamie Kah 54.5kg
'é}‘r" 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
. Sire Snitzel Dam Touch Too Much
Breeder Mr P Katelanis
Owners Katelanis Bloodstock (Mgr: P Katelanis), J L Katelanis, Ms A Leo, & P Hunt FlRST STARTER
Colours Light Blue, Royal Blue Checked Sash And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m 2y Bm64 Soft6  J Kah 54.5 4 $16.00 Nodoubtaboutit 56.0kg 3.30L 1:03.85 34
lof5 MBR Fri8julle  900m 2Y-TRL Soft7 J Cartwright n/a Got That Swing n/a 0.50L 56.86
70f9  MRPK Fri 5Febl6  1000m 2Y-TRL Softs  J Holder n/a Samara Dancer (NZ) n/a 15.20L 59.8
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Race 5 Schweppes Handicap 1200m SA: 2:43 pm
Prize $40,000. Lst $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $800. 6th $440. 7th $440. 8th $440. 9th $440.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:13 pm
10th $440. QLD: 3:13 pm
Rail: Normal NTE 2343 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 1:13 pm

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 82. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Double Pockets Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Outlandish Lad Emily Finnegan (a2) Dennis O'Leary 6590505765 57:.9-5-7  $547,763 16% 37% 9 60
2. Mubakkir Dylan Caboche (a3)  Bill Papazaharoudakis 3125056851 22:6-3-3  $138310 27% 55% 7 595
3. Redeem Bounty Matthew Poon (a3)  Richard Jolly 8531265596 29:7-5-4  $175810 24% 55% 6 59
4. Double Pockets Todd Pannell Sue Nolan 7958056628 34:4-10-4  $178710 12% 53% 10 56.5
5. Counter Spin Clare Lindop Leon Macdonald & 2516303656 37:8-4-4  $239,010 22% 43% 8 56

Andrew Gluyas

6. Liminal Daniel Moor Mick Price 9285056211 13:4-4-0 $81,710 31% 62% 2 55
7. Brave Journey Jeffrey Maund Gary Searle 0290656632 327-5-4  $149150 22% 50% 3 545
8. Tildy Lad Paul Gatt Jeff Searle 0504574455 20:5-1-2  $106,380 25% 40% 12 54.5
9. Rugged Angel Jason Holder Rodney Irons 1163316511 13:5-0-2 $52,340 38% 54% 4 54
10. It's No Joke Justin Potter Grant Kluske 5133215222 27:4-8-3 $88,750 15% 56% 13 54

SCRATCHED
12. Relentless Jackie Beriman Daniel Bowman 0459726045 46:6-6-8  $145630 13% 43% 5 54
13. Molly the Snip Jake Toeroek Ken Matson 4505967532 32:4-7-3 $98340 13% 44% 1 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'ﬂ" 10. It's No Joke 12 6
'ﬂ" 8. Tildy Lad 11 e_:_’:

’n" 4. Double Pockets 10 é

'ﬂ' 1. Outlandish Lad 9 é

'H" 5. Counter Spin 8 l"

'n" 2. Mubakkir T W
n" 3. Redeem Bounty 6 i

”" 12. Relentless 5

n" 9. Rugged Angel 4 ml
‘“"’ 7. Brave Journey 3 }

'“" 6. Liminal 2 é

‘“‘ 13. Molly the Snip 1 é

Rail position: Normal Race Direction <
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Race Details Track Jockey
60of 12 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1200m Bm82 Soft6  E Finnegan
4of6 MBR Fri8julle  900m OPEN-TRL Soft7  C Collins
90f12 MOONFri 20ctl5  1500m BM90 Good3 H Coffey
10 of 10 MORP Sat 12Sep15 1200m BM90 Good3 E Finnegan
10 of 11 MORP Sat4Jull5  1000m BM82 Good4 E Finnegan
. [ MUBAKKIR
v 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Commands Dam Albakoor
Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners Ms H Papazaharoudakis, L Miller, C Borrillo, D Davoli, D J Charnstrom, P
Greco, M Lanzafame, N Sianis, A S Ramage, D R Patton & Tin Roof Racing (Mgr: D
Stefanopoulos)
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Vee, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1200m Bmg2 Soft6 D Caboche
1of11 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1200m BM75 Soft7 D Caboche
20f9  MORP Sat4Junl6  1250m BM75 Soft5 D Caboche
50f18 MORP Sat 21May16 1200m BM75 Good3 D Caboche
13 of 18 MORP Sat 9Aprl6 ~ 1100m MANIHI Good4 J Toeroek
=~ [EJ REDEEM BOUNTY

OUTLANDISH LAD

10 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Fantastic Light Dam Quantum Leap
Breeder Mr D a Gommers

Owners D A & Mrs J A Gommers, J D Gommers & Mrs R Butterfield-Gommers

Colours Navy Blue, Cerise Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Nadeem Dam Sparkling Bounty

Breeder Mr M Barnes

Owners A M Hehir, G S Gifford, Questa Volta (Mgr: M E Shephard) & Marloc
Racing (Mgr: D J March)

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

8 of 12 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1200m Bm82 Soft6 M Poon

90f9 MRPK Mon 25Jull6 1000m TRL Softé  J Huxtable

30f9 MORP Sat 12Marl6 1400m BM82 Good4 C Jones

1of7 MORP Sat 27Feb16  1400m BM90 Good3 J Toeroek

20f8 MORP Sat 13Febl6 1400m BM82 Good4 J Toeroek
~ [} DOUBLE POCKETS

5 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Dubleo Dam Pocket Fortyniner
Breeder Mr P Nolan

Owners R T Nolan

Colours Black, Red Stripes And Cap

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $547,763
W&P% 16-37

Trainer Dennis O'Leary
Jockey Emily Finnegan 60.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1550m
Career 57:9-5-7

12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 11:1-0-0  2nd Up 10:2-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 47:7-4-7  Soft 9:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 23:4-2-4 Track 16:3-1-3  Trk/Dst 11:2-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 9 $71.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 3.10L 1:13.04 11 10
n/a Sharkpeace n/a 8.80L 55.97
580 2 $81 Burning Front 57.0kg 6.65L 1:30.11 6 9
570 3 $61 Lord Aspen 54.0kg 490L 1:10.21 9 9
620 5  $41 Ready Sunshine 54.0kg 6.00L 57.49 11 1
Trainer Bill Papazaharoudakis Barrier 7
Jockey Dylan Caboche 59.5kg Prizemoney $138,310

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 27-55

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 MORP Sat 30Jull6é  1200m Bm82 Softo T Pannell
90f 10 MORP Sat 9Jull6 1000m BM82 Soft6 R Hurdle
50f11 MURR Mon 13Junl6 1400m BM80 Soft5 A Doyle
80of12 MORP Sat4Junl6  1000m BM90 Softs R Hurdle
17 of 18 MORP Sat 16Aprl6 1200m BM 82 Good4 R Hurdle

Career 22:6-3-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 13:3-1-2  Soft 7:2-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 7:3-1-1 Track 8:4-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $5.50 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 1.90L 1:13.04 2 2
61.0 12 $8.50 Mubakkir 61.0kg 0.60L 1:11.86 4 3
605 4 $7 Manhattan Blues 56.5kg 1.00L 1:15.5 3 6
61.0 16  $61 House of Wax 54.0kg 2.40L 1:11.06 2 1
540 10  $51 Daytona Grey 54.0kg 8.90L 1:03.74 1 9

Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Poon 59.0kg Prizemoney $175,810

Win Range 1350m - 1400m W&P% 24-55

Career 29:7-5-4 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-3-3  Soft 11:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $41.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 4.10L 1:13.04 4 4

n/a Viddora n/a 15.20L 1:03.72

59.0 7 $4.80 Ferrari Star 54.0kg 2.20L 1:24.97 8 6
540 7 $5.50 Redeem Bounty 54.0kg 0.70L 1:24.03 4 3
56.5 11 $9 Debeersonus 56.5kg 0.80L 1:24.2 2 3

Trainer Sue Nolan Barrier 10

Jockey Todd Pannell 56.5kg Prizemoney $178,710

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 12-53

Career 34:4-10-4 12 Mths 14:0-2-2 1stUp 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-3-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 23:3-8-2  Soft 81-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-2-0 Track 11:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 7:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $26.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 3.80L 1:13.04 2 12
575 6  $18 Super Fun 55.0kg 8.10L 59.52 10 10
59.5 8 $9.50 Our Exchange 54.0kg 3.20L 1:26.33 9 7
550 4 $21 Heart of a Lion 59.0kg 3.20L 59.28 12 12
60.0 18  $31 Casino Wizard 58.5kg 9.70L 1:09.55 13 14
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I3 COUNTER SPIN

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Hard Spun Dam Counter Sue
Breeder R G & J R Lehman

Owners Dr R Lehman & Mrs J Lehman
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1200m Bm82 Soft6  C Lindop

50f11 MORP Sat9Jull6 ~ 1300m BM75 Soft6 M Poon

1of8 MORP Sat 25Junl6 1200m BM82 Soft7 J Holder

60f 10 MORP Sat 28May16 1400m BM75 Soft7  C Lindop

30f14 MORP Sat 14Mayl6 1400m HCP Good4 C Lindop
3 LiMINAL

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Lime Squeeze
Breeder Redman Park

Owners P Burton, S M Daniel, P A Mills, J Simpson, Mrs J K Nolan, B W Nolan, A
Spina, S Hardy, U Perera, Mrs G P Humberston, W C Gatt, Mrs J E Van Steenis, R

o

Hardy & C D Longley, Triple Crown Syndications. (Mgr: C H Ward), Sachrosa (Mgr: SJockey 1:0-0-0

J Spoto)
Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1200m Bm82 Soft6 D Moor
20f7 MOONWed 13Jull6 1200m BM78 Soft7  C Newitt

Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 8
Jockey Clare Lindop 56.0kg Prizemoney $239,010
Win Range 1050m - 1400m W&P% 22-43

Career 37:8-4-4 12 Mths 18:4-3-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 23:3-2-3  Soft 10:3-1-0 Heavy 3:2-0-1

Jockey 20:3-3-3  Dist 19:4-4-1 Track 16:3-2-2  Trk/Dst 12:2-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $5.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 0.80L 1:13.04 9 8
60.0 6 $4.40 It's No Joke 55.0kg 2.50L 1:20.23 8 7
56.0 2 $3.10F Counter Spin 56.0kg 0.20L 1:13.97 4 4
585 12 $5 Brinkley Bliss 58.0kg 2.50L 1:26.48 5 5
540 1  $10 Victory Downs 54.0kg 0.40L 1:24.63 9 9

Trainer Mick Price Barrier 2

Jockey Daniel Moor 55.0kg Prizemoney $81,710

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 31-62

8of11 BALL Thu16Junl6é 1200m BM78

150f 16 FLEM Sat 16Janl6 1200m BM78
50f15 WILL Wed 30Dec15 1200m BM78

Heavyl N Hall
0

Good3 R Bayliss
Good3 D Stackhouse

® A BRAVE JOURNEY

‘" 6year old chestnut mare (female)

' Sire Good Journey Dam Brave Accord
Breeder Dr G S Tucker
Owners | C Gore, G D Searle, B D Mckenzie, R S Hodge & P Doering
Colours Gold, Purple Sash, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 12 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1200m Bm82 Soft6  J Maund

20f7  GAWL Sat 16Jull6  1200m HCP Soft7  J Maund

90f11 MORP Sat2Jull6 ~ 1050m BM70 Soft7 A Doyle

19 of 20 MORP Sat 14May16 1100m HCP Good4 T Pannell

60f 12 MORP Sat 30Aprl6  1000m BM82 Good4 A Doyle
EJ TILDY LAD

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Supreme Class Dam Burning Fury

Breeder Mr P D Dingwall

Owners The EST of L) Jolly, C M Filsell, L G Maloney, Mrs C Caulfield, Mrs P

S
I'.

Maloney, Mrs D M Borrillo, B A Tink, R G Love, T W Searle, J R Searle & Sonata (Mgr:

T T Williams)
Colours Pink, Pink And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 12 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1200m Bm82 Soft6 P Gatt

50f10 MORP Sat9Jullé ~ 1000m BM82 Soft6  J Maund
10 of 11 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1200m BM75 Soft7 J Maund
40f12 MORP Sat4Junle  1000m BM90 Soft5 J Maund
70f8  MORP Sat 21Nov15 1400m BM82 Good3 J Maund

Career 13:4-4-0 12 Mths 10:3-2-0 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 $3.80 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 6.10L 1:13.04 3 3
575 4 $21 Magicus 57.5kg 1.00L 1:14.94 4 3
580 5  $12 Best Suggestion (NZ) 56.0kg 7.95L 1:16.78 4 2
58.5 17  $12 Duibio 57.0kg 10.25L 1:09.91 10 5
585 10 $8 Onerous 58.0kg 1.75L 1:10.3 7 8
Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 3
Jockey Jeffrey Maund 54.5kg Prizemoney $149,150
Win Range 1050m - 1117m W&P% 22-50
Career 32:7-5-4 12 Mths 11:0-3-1 1stUp 8:4-1-0  2nd Up 8:1-1-1
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 22:3-3-4  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 17:3-2-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 3 $18.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 33.20L 1:13.04 5 11
54.0 $26 Flow Meter 54.0kg 1.80L 1:13.63 1 1
60.5 10 $14 Urban Bourbon 56.0kg 5.90L 1:04.37 9 6
55.5 18  $21 Shaf 57.0kg 10.00L 1:04.22 13 14
56.0 9  $13 Usain Dane 54.0kg 2.30L 58.23 12 12
Trainer Jeff Searle Barrier 12
Jockey Paul Gatt 54.5kg Prizemoney $106,380
Win Range 1200m - 1406m W&P% 25-40
Career 20:5-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 7:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-1  Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:4-1-1 Track 8:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 7:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 12 $17.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 8.90L 1:13.04 10 9
55.0 2 $16 Super Fun 55.0kg 4.00L 59.52 9 5
59.5 4 $6.50 Mubakkir 61.0kg 5.50L 1:11.86 37
540 2 $26 Heart of a Lion 59.0kg 1.10L 59.28 10 10
570 5 $7 It And a Bit 57.0kg 940L 1:23.73 4 5
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; RUGGED ANGEL
i \“F Fear old bay mare (female)

1 Sire Time Thief Dam Tulavar
Breeder Kambula Stud

Trainer Rodney Irons
Jockey Jason Holder 54.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Barrier 4

Prizemoney $52,340
W&P% 38-54

Owners B Colns, Ms L A night, Mrs 8 G Fargher, W T Fargher, P o kM - e Lo>0-2 12 Miths 84-0-2 st Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
hons & Hirons. - gen T E T Fim 0:0-0-0 Good 74-0-1 Soft61-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black And White Stripes, Gold Sleeves And Cap Jockey 6:3-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 20-0-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 MORP Sat 30Julle  1200m Bm82 Soft6  J Holder 540 4 $7.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 0.80L 1:13.04 1 1
lof4 PORT Sun10Julle 1200m BM72 Soft ) Potter 58.5 1 $1.65F Rugged Angel 58.5kg 0.80L 1:11.33 1 1
6of 11 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1200m BM75 Soft7 J Potter 545 13 $14 Mubakkir 61.0kg 2.20L 1:11.86 10 4
30f9  MORP Sat 28May16 1000m BM70 Soft7 A Doyle 570 2 $5 Super Fun 57.0kg 1.40L 58.99 5 3
30f20 MORP Sat 14Mayl6 1100m HCP Good4 J Potter 540 11  $71 Shaf57.0kg 2.60L 1:04.22 7 6
e ' Trainer Grant Kluske Barrier 13
o 10 IT s NO JOKE Jockey Justin Potter 54.0kg Prizemoney $88,750
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 15-56
__ % Sire Manner Hill Dam Palace Jester
(B)I\‘Is:gfsrvltl/l; IF()Iu’\s/LeSZu;SIﬁsrlfe J P Given, G Wingard, A F Peiters, G B Paterson Career 27:4-8-3 12 Mths 153-5-3 st Up 6:1-1-0 2nd Up 6:0-2-1
Ms L J Smith, J A Bongiorno, P R Spain, Mrs M P Spgin, S Chin, K Richardson, Miss k Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 14:2-4-1  Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
A Richardson, Mrs S R Richardson, Ms A M Richardson, N Burgan, D De Boer, Mrs T Jockey 7:2-2-2 Dist 17:3-6-2 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Merritt, Mrs K Dowd & M Dowd
Colours Lilac, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f12 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1200m Bm82 Soft6 ) Potter 540 13 $8.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 2.80L 1:13.04 8 6
1of11 MORP Sat9Jullé  1300m BM75 Soft6  J Potter 550 8 $7.50 It's No Joke 55.0kg 0.10L 1:20.23 5 3
30f8 MORP Sat 25Junl6 1200m BM82 Soft7 J Potter 540 6 $6.50 Counter Spin 56.0kg 1.80L 1:13.97 22
30f8 MORP Sat 11Junl6 1250m BM90 Heavy8 J Potter 540 5  $26 Casino Wizard 59.0kg 2.50L 1:16.16 4 4
20f13 MORP Sat 28Mayl6 1250m BM70 Soft6  J Holder 560 7  $10 Spinning Diamond 57.5kg 1.20L 1:15.93 6 5
2 RELENTLESS Trainer Daniel Bowman Barrier 5
11 Jockey Jackie Beriman 54.0kg Prizemoney $145,630
atiA 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-43
L Sire Court of Jewels Dam Blemish
e D R O bkt £ P eodh g kg CTECT 46668 12Miths 120-1-1 1stUp 9102 2nd Up 82-2-1
Moo yongy oD o) Ly Brea Qo EPEeosDE DO i 00-00 Good 24323 Soft 10312 Heavy 20-0-1
Colours Light Blue And White Stripes Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 8:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1200m Bmg2 Soft6  J Beriman 54.0 5 $10.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 7.90L 1:13.04 6 7
40f 10 SAND Wed 6Jull6  1200m BM70 Heavy9 J Childs 590 5  $15 Beirut 59.5kg 440L 1:13.25 3 4
lof6 STA  Tue28Junl6é 1100m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 S Thornton n/a Relentless n/a 1.30L 1:11.28
90f10 MOONFri 12Feb16  1533m BM70 Good3 S Arnold 600 8 $6 Here to There (NZ) 61.5kg 4.50L 1:32.72 5 4
70f13 LADB Wed 3Febl6 1400m BM70 Soft5 ) Bayliss 60.0 5 $3.70F Bascule (NZ) 58.5kg 2.20L 1:26.79 4 5
- Trainer Ken Matson Barrier 1
MOI‘LY THE SN I P Jockey Jake Toeroek 54.0kg Prizemoney $98,340
& 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1410m W&P% 13-44
2%  Sire Golden Lake Dam Molly Dolly
Breeder Dibden Park Stud . . . .
Owners K J Matson & Mrs L Matson C.areer. 324-7-3 12 Mths'12.1—2—2 1st Up ?.1—2—0 2nd Up 7.0—0—1
Colours Black, Pink Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-2  Soft 13:1-4-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-4-1 Track 10:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 5:0-1-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 12 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1200m Bm82 Softb ) Toeroek 540 1 $71.00 Rugged Angel 54.0kg 2.60L 1:13.04 7 5
50f12 GAWL Sat 16Jull6 ~ 1100m BM70 Soft7 ) Toeroek 550 11  $51 Wapping 55.5kg 5.40L 1:07.06 1 9
10 of 11 MORP Sat 2Jull6 ~ 1050m BM70 Soft7 L Stojakovic 56.0 5  $20 Urban Bourbon 56.0kg 7.80L 1:04.37 5 8
90f11 MORP Sat9Janl6 ~ 1200m F&M BM75 Good4 D Tourneur 56.0 11  $16 Brinkley Bliss 59.5kg 5.60L 1:10.36 9 8
60of 12 MORP Sat 26Decl5 1200m Mares BM80  Good3 E Finnegan 540 4  $18 Miss Adele 54.5kg 1.50L 1:10.55 7 8
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Race 6 Ben & Strecky's Day Out Handicap 1600m
Prize $30,000. 1t $18,500. 2nd $5,000. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,200. 5th $700. 6th $440. 7th $440. 8th $440. 9th $440.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:53 p

10th $440. QLD: 3:53 pm
Rail: Normal NTE 3523 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 1:53 pm

Circumference: 2339m.
For: Four-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. Blue Viper Blinkers again, winkers off first time, 11. Hell On Earth Blinkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Allez Tara Matthew Neilson Ashton Downing 5315514988 57:11-4-8  $135080 19% 40% 6 58
2. Tableaux Clare Lindop Grant Young 7808978650 45:5-8-4  $162725 11% 38% 2 58

SCRATCHED
4. Eljetem Todd Pannell Tony Noonan 3805421252 222-6-1  $120000 9% 41% 7 575
5. Blue Viper Damien Thornton ~ Daniel Bowman 138179s371 9:2-0-2 $29190 22% 44% 4 56.5
6. Jocks Glen Matthew Poon (a3)  Dennis O'Leary 8112675312 11:3-3-1 $42,200 27% 64% 11 565
SCRATCHED
8. Grand Armada David Tootell Anthony Webster 4455517500 21:3-2-2 $48,055 14% 3% 8 55
9. All Eights Paul Gatt Richard Jolly 6622565150 7:1-2-0 $19,895 14% 43% 3 545
SCRATCHED
11. Hell On Earth Jason Holder Shawn Mathrick 2232355329 27:2-4-3 $63845 7% 3% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'n" 6. Jocks Glen 8 ¢4)

“"’ 8. Grand Armada 7 _:'

n" 4. Eljetem 6 c‘.‘:'.

'ﬂ" 1. Allez Tara 5 ¢)
'“" 11. Hell On Earth 4 .i

'“' 5. Blue Viper 3 ?:'

'“" 9. All Eights 7 (m

'ﬂ" 2. Tableaux 1 q'h

Rail position: Normal Race Direction <
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-
® [N ALLEZ TARA
8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Song of Tara Dam Fairy Rose
Breeder Tobermory Stud
Owners A Downing & H M Hartnett
Colours Gold, Black Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 4yup Bm70 Soft6 M Neilson
30f9 MORP Sat2Julleé  2044m BM70 Soft7 J Cartwright
30f3  MRPK Fri24Junl6  2600m HDLE- Heavyl N O'shea
0
1of8 GAWL Wed 25May16 1511m BM60

Heavyl ) Mamat
0

Trainer Ashton Downing
Jockey Matthew Neilson 58.0kg
Win Range 1350m - 2100m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $135,080
W&P% 19-40

50f9  MORP Sat 240ctl5  2250m BM70 Good4 M Neilson
)
> A 1ABLEAUX
ﬂh 6 year old brown gelding (male)
y Sire Lonhro Dam Melodramas
Breeder Darley
Owners Racing Horses 2 (Mgr: Ms L D Young)
Colours Teal, White Seams, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 4yup Bm70 Softé  C Lindop
80f9  MORP Sat 23Jull6 ~ 1250m BM70 Soft7  CLindop
11 of 14 MUDGSun 3Jull6  1400m XXXX CUP Heavy8 A Bullock
8of 14 MUSWFri 10Junl6  1280m JERRYPLAIN

Heavyl A Bullock
0

90f11 CESS Mon 30Mayl16 1350m CESS CUP Good3 M Weir

= A ELJETEM

e_ i 5 4 year old bay gelding (male)

R sire Jet Spur Dam El Manto

Breeder Mr M McMahon

Owners M F McMahon & Mrs S M McMahon

Career 57:11-4-8 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1stUp 9:2-0-1  2nd Up 9:1-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:3-1-4  Soft 26:6-2-4 Heavy 7:2-1-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 12:1-0-1 Track 10:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 6 $8.50 Blue Viper 56.5kg 8.70L 1:41.14 2 1
580 8  $12 General Custer (NZ) 58.5kg 2.50L 2:11.76 3 4
n/a Milkwood n/a L 3:03.
61.0 5 $2.90 Allez Tara 61.0kg 0.20L 1:38.22 2 2
56.5 8 $5.50 Tunes 55.0kg 2.20L 2:24.88 1 1
Trainer Grant Young Barrier 2
Jockey Clare Lindop 58.0kg Prizemoney $162,725

Win Range 1100m - 1400m

W&P% 11-38

Colours Pink, Teal Stars, Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap, Teal Stars
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 4yup Bm70 Soft6 T Pannell
80of 15 SAND Wed 6Jull6  1400m BM70 Heavy9 S Arnold
12 of 13 MORNMon 13Jun16 1200m BM70 Soft7 M Dee
40f8 SAND Wed 16Marl16 1600m BM70 Good3 J Noonan
20f8 SAND Wed 2Marl6 1400m BM70 Firm2 J Noonan

b=l IH BLUE VIPER

' 4year old chestnut gelding (male)
I Sire Golden Snake Dam Bourverie Blue
Breeder Mr a Rylance

Owners A M Rylance, S Nicolson, A J Feeney, S Barbetti, ] M Walker, J D Rosolin,
Miss A M Finch, P L Finch, Mrs K L Finch, M M Izzo, J R Mungean, P D Fowler, A J

Pouw, J G Rylance & Mrs L A Rylance
Colours Lime Green, Red Epaulettes, Hooped Cap

Career 45:5-8-4 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 7:0-2-2  2nd Up 7:2-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 33:4-7-4  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 5:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $21.00 Blue Viper 56.5kg 16.00L 1:41.14 1 2
59.0 3 $26 Miss Joolia 58.0kg 7.90L 1:18.22 7 6
59.5 2 $26 Mystery Flight 56.0kg 9.00L 1:30. 10 8
60.0 5  $19 Mystery Flight 54.0kg 4.80L 1:19.81 9 8
61.0 9  $14 Next Level 60.0kg 8.40L 1:18.99 9 10

Trainer Tony Noonan Barrier 7

Jockey Todd Pannell 57.5kg Prizemoney $120,000

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 9-41

Career 22:2-6-1 12 Mths 81-3-1 1stUp 6:0-3-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 8:1-3-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7 $8.00 Blue Viper 56.5kg 3.30L 1:41.14 8 6
59.5 8  $21 Oscar's My Mate Pa 57.5kg 10.35L 1:28.05 10 12
60.0 2 $8.50 Tallat 59.5kg 4.70L 1:12.89 12 12
600 9 $5 Native Land 57.0kg 1.45L 1:38.88 6 6
60.0 9 $3.50 Hokkaido 59.5kg 1.25L 1:24.84 4 4

Trainer Daniel Bowman Barrier 4

Jockey Damien Thornton 56.5kg Prizemoney $29,190

Win Range 1600m - 1700m

W&P% 22-44

Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 MORP Sat 30Julle  1600m 4yup Bm70 Soft6 D Thornton
30f13 CRAN Thu 14Jull6 1600m BM64 Heavy8 M Dee
8of 11 BALL Thu 16Junl6 1600m BM70 geavyl C Symons
1of12 GEEL Fri20Mayl6 1700m BM58 Soft7 M Zahra
70f16 WARR Wed 4May16 1700m BM64

Heavyl M Payne
0

Career 9:2-0-2 12 Mths 10:3-0-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $8.00 Blue Viper 56.5kg 0.60L 1:41.14 3 4
605 3 $8 No Pain No Gain 56.5kg 0.30L 1:43.32 13 12
57.5 12 $10 Red Spyder 59.0kg 6.50L 1:45.31 10 9
61.5 4 $2.50F Blue Viper 61.5kg 0.50L 1:47.77 2 2
59.0 13 $21 Landslide (NZ) 58.5kg 12451 1:48.37 13 11
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[ J0CKs GLEN

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Authorized Dam Carlin

Breeder Mr B C Foster

Owners B C Foster & Mrs S Foster

Colours Yellow, Black Diamond And Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 4yup Bm70 Soft6 M Poon
10f10 MORP Wed 13Jull6 1550m BM60 Soft6 M Poon
10f10 MURR Wed 29Jun16 1600m BM60 Soft5 R Hurdle
20f11 GAWL Wed 8Junl6 1511m CL2 Soft7 R Hurdle

60of6  MURR Wed 18May16 1600m BM70 Good3 M Poon

|} GRAND ARMADA

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Commands Dam Pirate Queen
Breeder Cressfield

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $42,200
W&P% 27-64

Trainer Dennis O'Leary
Jockey Matthew Poon 56.5kg
Win Range 1550m - 1600m

Career 11:3-3-1 12 Mths 83-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 5:3-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 6:3-1-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $7.00 Blue Viper 56.5kg 18.50L 1:41.14 6 8
59.5 5 $2.80F Jocks Glen 59.5kg 0.10L 1:38.25 6 6
575 2 $3.60 Jocks Glen 57.5kg 2.10L 1:41.49 6 6
570 4 $6 Kiprotich 54.0kg 0.10L 1:36.8 10 10
55.5 8 $2.80 Rod's Opinion 55.0kg 7.90L 1:38.25 6 6

Trainer Anthony Webster Barrier 8

Jockey David Tootell 55.0kg Prizemoney $48,055

Win Range 1350m - 1722m W&P% 14-33

Owners R Perre, S Catanzariti, A Bascombe & A Webster C.areer-21.3—2—2 12 Mths'13.2—1—0 st UR 101 2nd Up Z_LO_O_O
Colours Yellow, Sky Blue Star, Halved Sleeves, Sky Blue Cap, Yellow Stripes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-2-1 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1600m 4yup Bm70 Soft6 D Tootell 55.0 8 $10.00 Blue Viper 56.5kg 4.00L 1:41.14 717
40f11 GAWL Sat 16Jull6  1500m BM70 Soft7 D Tootell 555 5  $16 Lady Hederaj 54.0kg 1.40L 1:34.43 7 4
50f8 MORP Wed 22Jun16 1400m BM70 Heavy9 D Tootell 565 5 $7 Bang for Ya Buck 54.0kg 2.00L 1:30.56 5 4
50f14 MORP Sat4Junl6  1250m BM64 Soft5 D Tootell 59.5 2 $71 Sullivan Bay 57.5kg 5.70L 1:15.62 1 11
10of10 GAWL Wed 27Jan16 1722m BM60 Good4 P Gatt 59.5 12 $6.50 Grand Armada 59.5kg 2.10L 1:46.78 8 4
O n AI.I. EIGHTS Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 3
Jockey Paul Gatt 54.5kg Prizemoney $19,895

4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43

Sire All American Dam Lunasong

?:‘ae;(ri]er Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette ThOfOUghbred Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st UP 3:1-1-0 2nd UP 2:0-1-0

Ownelgs C G White & K L Lok Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

SCoIours Blue, Red And Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow Epaulettes, Yellow Cap, Red Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

eams
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 MORP Sat30Jull6  1600m 4yup Bm70 Soft6 P Gatt 545 3 $4.20 Blue Viper 56.5kg 13.50L 1:41.14 4 5
6of 14 MORP Sat 23Jull6  1400m BM64 Soft7 P Gatt 58.0 14 $4.80 Emmooki's Star 55.5kg 5.60L 1:27.31 7 6
20f12 MORP Sat 2Jull6  1200m BM70 Soft7 P Gatt 545 7 $7 Cavaloce 59.0kg 1.30L 1:13.82 6 6
20f15 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1100m BM64 Soft7 P Gatt 510 6 $7 Golden Century 56.5kg 2.20L 1:06.29 5 4
60of9 MORP Sat30Janl6 1530m BM64 Soft6  C Jones 57.5 11  $2F Boys Getaround Him 59.5kg 4.70L 1:34.35 1 1
- Trainer Shawn Mathrick Barrier 5
i ; H ELI‘ ON EARTH Jockey Jason Holder 54.0kg Prizemoney $63,845

: @ 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1513m W&P% 7-33
b & Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Quinsigimond

g;‘;ﬁgg S"\;Vem'fhrin'ﬁdS;‘;;';A ik e Quodorn ) Ouatra gy CATE€T 27243 12Miths 21143 1t Up£1:0-0  2nd Up 4000

brodhomme e Rk e, Tehadare ERARE T Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14110 Soft912-2  Heavy 1:0-0-1

Colours Purple, Black Stars, Pink Sleeves, Black Armbands Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 14:0-2-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 MORP Sat30Jull6  1600m 4yup Bm70 Softé  J Holder 540 5 $2.80 Blue Viper 56.5kg 0.60L 1:41.14 5 3
20f14 MORP Sat 23Jull6  1400m BM64 Soft7  J Holder 56.5 16 $3.80F Emmooki's Star 55.5kg 0.60L 1:27.31 8 5
30f12 SAND Wed 6Jull6  1600m BM70 Heavy9 K Mallyon 545 15 $8 Mr Wonderful 59.0kg 4.50L 1:41.64 6 5
20f9  PAKE Mon 6Junl6 1600m BM58 Synth B Higgins 60.5 3 $2.20F Sensation Ally 57.5kg 1.25L 1:38.52 2 2
30f8 WARR Sat 28May16 1600m BM58 Soft7 A Mccabe 60.5 10 $2.60F Our Boy Charlie 60.0kg 3.00L 1:39.54 2 2
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Race 7 UBET Lightning Stakes 1050m

Prize $100,000. 1st $64,000. 2nd $17,000. 3rd $8,000. 4th $4,000. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000.

9th $1,000. 10th $1,000.

Rail: Normal
Straight: 334m.

Circumference: 2339m.

For: Two-Years-Old and Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 11. Power Trip Ear muffs off first time

Horse

2. Vicki's Boy
3. Lope de Capio

4. Viddora
5. Cool Snitzel

6. Dance With Fontein

7. Our Vidia (NZ)
8. Ocean Embers
9. Heartz Ablaze
10. Cocoa Doll
11. Power Trip
12. Life's Reward

14. Showpero
15. Motown Lil

16. Clockwork Orange

Jockey

Ryan Hurdle
Kei Chiong

Matthew Neilson
John Allen

Clare Lindop
Damien Thornton
Jackie Beriman
Jake Toeroek
Jason Holder
Chris Parnham
Zac Spain

Jamie Kah
Daniel Moor
Cory Parish

Trainer

Ken Sweeney

Wayne Francis & Glen

Kent

Lloyd Kennewell
Darren Weir
Robbie Griffiths
Byron Cozamanis
Shea Eden
Richard Jolly
Phillip Stokes
John McArdle
David Tootell

David Jolly
Robert Smerdon

David Hayes & Tom

Dabernig

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

9416531112
021s72418s

15971163s7
0s411s01
8401841211
5735415814
215651
0821561463
03541591
45646451
01s7

311
63522554
74s6

Career

8:4-1-1
8:2-2-0

11:4-0-1
5:3-0-0
13:4-1-2
13:3-0-2
4:2-0-0
10:3-1-2
5:2-0-1
5:1-0-0
2:1-0-0

2:2-0-0
5:0-2-1
2:0-0-0

Prize

$80,800
$34,740

$157,200
$75,570
$81,250
$83,390
$64,400
$129,720
$44,200
$180,750
$38,940

$58,000
$36,200
$4,150

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:33 pm
QLD: 4:33 pm

NT: 4:03 pm
WA: 2:33 pm

W%

50%
25%

36%
60%
31%
23%
50%
30%
40%
20%
50%

100%
0%
0%

P%

75%
50%

45%
60%
54%
38%
50%
60%
60%
20%
50%

100%
60%
0%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
1259
6 59

16 57
57
57
57
57
57
15 57
14 54

13 54
SCRATCHED

Ul © B~ 0 W

1 52
11 52
7 52

sportshbet
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'B" 4. Viddora 14 &

'“" 10. Cocoa Doll 13 /}/

‘n' 11. Power Trip 128

'“" 12. Life's Reward 1 é

'“"’ 2. Vicki's Boy 10 &
‘“" 15. Motown Lil o B

‘n" 8. Ocean Embers 8

B" 6. Dance With Fontein 7

‘“" 16. Clockwork Orange 6

3. Lope de Capio 5
”" 9. Heartz Ablaze 4

‘“" 7. Our Vidia 3

5. Cool Snitzel 2 ¢

F’ 14. Showpero 1@

Race Direction <

1

® g'a - 8 - :*o '31 | o ]

1

Rail position: Normal
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_  H vickr's Boy

m 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Racer's Edge Dam Raksha

Breeder Mr R Ivanic

Owners R & Mrs V Ivanic

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f 14 MORP Sat 30Jullé  1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6 R Hurdle
40f8 MRPK Mon 25Jull6 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft6 S Price
40of 7 MORP Sat 9Jull6 ~ 1000m 3Y HCP Soft6 R Hurdle
1of7 MORP Sat4Junl6  1000m 3Y BM70 Soft5 R Hurdle
60f 10 MORP Sat 14May16 1050m 3Y BM70 Good4 J Cartwright

—

= [EJ LOPE DE CAPIO

' 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Dance of the Ocean

Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners Finniss Equine Retreat & G Kent

Colours Black, Aqua Blue Maltese Cross, White Sleeves, Aqua Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Lightning Stks  Soft6 K Chiong
20f7  MORP Sat 9Jull6 1000m 3Y HCP Soft6  J Kah
1of8 MORP Wed 22Jun16 1000m CL1 Heavy9 J Kah
50f6  GAWL Fri 10Junl6  1000m OPN-TRL Soft7 J Kah
70f11 GAWL Wed 17Febl6 1211m CL2 Good3 J Kah

5, A VIDDORA

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Snow Flight
Breeder Riva Ridge Stud

Owners L M Kennewell, C J Cooke, M Adami, Dr T Hodgson, Ms J E Simpson, F
Fitzgibbon, Mrs G Fitzgibbon, R Williamson, J B Kaufman, N J E Lovett, M L
Simpson, Solpac Xcels Synd (Mgr: S Ferguson) & Blue Hills Synd (Mgr: G J

Matheson)

Colours Navy Blue, White V, Navy Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6 M Neilson
10of9  MRPK Mon 25Jull6 1000m TRL Soft6 M Neilson
90f10 MORP Sat 14Mayl6 1050m 3Y BM70 Good4 Z Spain
70f9  MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1100m REDELVA Good3 J Bowditch
1of9 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1050m 3Y HCP Good4 J Bowditch

> |8 cooL sNITzEL

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Snitzel Dam Be Cool
Breeder J W Kelly Suffolk Vale & Co

Owners Mrs S A Moody, Maverick Racing (Mgr: G S McCormack), W J Kelly, K
Nicholls, Mrs E J Measures, D M G Measures, Stoneblue (Mgr: R White), W A

Turnbull, Big Hopes, Three Beers Synd, P Stevens & L Galvin
Colours White, Blue Striped Sleeves And Cap

& )

Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 14 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6 J Allen
40f14 CAUL Sat26Decl5 1200m 3Y BM78 Good4 M Dee
1of7 WILL Sat5Decl5  1000m 3Y BM78 Good3 L Meech
l1of6  MORP Sat 7Novl5  1050m 3Y BM64 Good4 C Lindop

10 of 10 CAUL Sat2Mayl5 1200m REDOUTE'S Good3 G Boss

Trainer Ken Sweeney
Jockey Ryan Hurdle 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $80,800
W&P% 50-75

Career 8:4-1-1 12 Mths 9:4-1-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 8:4-1-1 Track 6:3-1-1 Trk/Dst 6:3-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $20.00 Viddora 57.0kg 6.00L 1:02.79 8 10
n/a Federal Court n/a 5.60L 1:03.72
58.0 8 $3.30 Ascendance 54.0kg 0.40L 59.81 1 1
59.0 5 $3.60F Vicki's Boy 59.0kg 1.70L 59.22 2 2
59.0 4 $3.10F Heartz Ablaze 54.0kg 4.30L 1:01.76 4 4
Trainer Wayne Francis & Glen Kent Barrier 6
Jockey Kei Chiong 59.0kg Prizemoney $34,740

Win Range 1000m - 1055m

W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-2-0 12 Mths 9:2-2-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $51.00 Viddora 57.0kg 6.50L 1:02.79 32
545 7 $4.20 Ascendance 54.0kg 0.20L 59.81 33
59.5 9 $3.80 Lope de Capio 59.5kg 0.90L 1:02.49 4 6

n/a Wicked Tycoon n/a 5.50L 1:04.46

57.5 11 $2.60F Babitzin 59.0kg 4.60L 1:13.32 1 1

Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 16

Jockey Matthew Neilson 57.0kg Prizemoney $157,200

Win Range 1000m - 1050m W&P% 36-45

Career 11:4-0-1 12 Mths 11:5-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 8:4-0-1 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 16 $8.50 Viddora 57.0kg 0.20L 1:02.79 7 8

n/a Viddora n/a 5.70L 1.03.72

59.0 11 $4.80 Heartz Ablaze 54.0kg 4.60L 1:01.76 5 5
540 9 $4.60 Don't Doubt Mamma 56.5kg 3.80L 1:03.1 4 3
54.5 10 $3.90 Viddora 54.5kg 0.50L 1:01.03 5 3

Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 3

Jockey John Allen 57.0kg Prizemoney $75,570

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 60-60

Career 5:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:3-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 3 $3.40 Viddora 57.0kg 10.50L 1:02.79 9 5
60.0 14 $4.40F Golden Spin 60.0kg 0.90L 1:09.76 2 2
570 4 $7 Cool Snitzel 57.0kg 1.75L 56.79 3 3
56.5 7 $3.50 Cool Snitzel 56.5kg 0.70L 1:01.07 33
540 12 $7Black Vanquish 57.0kg 8.00L 1:10.69 1 1
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* I DANCE WITH FONTEIN

~ v 3 year old bay filly (female)
@ % Sire Turffontein Dam Nuclear Dance
Breeder Pepac Atf Ept

Owners Ms N Asana, N P Garland, Mrs S C Garland, M W Phillips, A J Mcdougall,

D Gordon, A Adams, B J Reus, R J Mclean, S G Spratling, L Krauser, R Griffiths, R A
Garland, S P Garland, S P Brennan & J R Smith

Colours Orange, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Track Jockey

Soft6  C Lindop
Heavy8 K Maskiell

Race Details

8of 14 MORP Sat 30Jull6é  1050m Lightning Stks
40f10 MOONWed 13Jull6 1000m 3YF BM70

10 of 13 MOONSat 18Junl6  1000m 3YF HCP
l1of6  PAKE Tue 24Mayl6 1000m BM70

80of9 FLEM Sat7Mayl6  1200m 3YF BM78

Synth R Maloney
Good3 J Bayliss

&

OUR VIDIA

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Denman Dam Desert Fairy
Breeder Mrs J F & K J Taylor

Owners | Bethune, O & Mrs T McDonald, Mrs S Cozamanis, F German, A German,

D Pitham, M Ricciuto, S & Mrs J Duffy, R Gerbes, S & Mrs L Bruhn, C Ginnivan, A

Walls, M M M Wakefield (Mgr: M Wakefield), Stryke Us Lucky (Mgr: Ms J Rowland),

Yarrawongas Magpnificent 7, Baysiders & A Wise Decision

Colours Black, Orange Spots And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6 D Thornton
70f10 MOONWed 13Jull6 1000m 3YF BM70 Heavy8 S Arnold
30f11 FLEM Sat21Mayl6 1200m 3YF BM78 Good4 B Melham

50f 13
40f9

1100m 3Y BM78
1100m 3YF HCP

Good4 G Boss
Good3 N Hall

CAUL Sat 23Aprl6
CAUL Sat 26Marl6

i

|[EJ OCEAN EMBERS

m 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Beneteau Dam Burningwood
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd
Owners D Donnelly, M C Sharkie, B M Clark, Ms S E Coglin, Miss C L Knight, C

Jolly, Miss C M Wargent, M J Wilson, D M Wilson, S J O'Rourke, Vision Racing (Mgr:

B Dries), Bert Racing (Mgr: L J Brown) & Balmoral Lodge (Mgr: Mrs K E Thomas)
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Quarters And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 MORP Sat 30Jullé  1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6  J Beriman
1of14 CAUL Sat2Julle ~ 1100m 3YF HCP Soft6 R Bayliss
60f14 FLEM Thu5Novl5 1100m RED ROSES Soft6  J Winks
50f10 MOONFri 25Sepl5  1200m CHAMPAGNE  Good3 J Winks
10f12 BEND Fri4Sepl5  1100m 3YF MDN-SW  Soft5 J Winks

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Cat Flap
Breeder Mr M Cesnik

Owners Mrs M Shephard, Mrs J Gifford, Mrs L Fitzgerald, Mrs K Donald, Mrs C
Cagney, Mrs B Davies, Mrs C Gibbins, Mrs D Jolly, Mrs H A Jolly, Mrs A Kirk, Mrs R
Masters, Mrs M Morris, Ms C Ormond, Ms K Presser, Ms F Southern, Mrs P

Southern-Ninnis, Ms M White, Karma Synd & Kick'n Up Heels Synd
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves

i [E] HEARTZ ABLAZE

Soft7 B E Thompson

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6 ) Toeroek
80f8 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1100m 3Y BM70 Soft7 M Poon
20f7 MORP Sat4Junl6  1000m 3Y BM70 Soft5  J Toeroek
10f10 MORP Sat 14Mayl6 1050m 3Y BM70 Good4 J Toeroek
60of9 MORP Sat 16Jan16  1200m 3Y HCP Good4 J Toeroek

Trainer Robbie Griffiths Barrier 8

Jockey Clare Lindop 57.0kg Prizemoney $81,250

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 31-54

Career 13:4-1-2 12 Mths 14:4-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:4-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $51.00 Viddora 57.0kg 5.90L 1:02.79 2 3
610 1  $13 Yasnat57.5kg 1.00L 1:01.98 7 8
570 14  $12 Petite's Reward 58.5kg 4.55L 1:00.63 12 12
570 3 $3 Dance With Fontein 57.0kg 0.75L 59.1 5 5
555 6 $10 Euston Road 54.0kg 2.95L 1:09.45 7 8

Trainer Byron Cozamanis Barrier 4

Jockey Damien Thornton 57.0kg Prizemoney $83,390

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 23-38

Career 13:3-0-2 12 Mths 12:2-0-2 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-0-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 10:3-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 4 $41.00 Viddora 57.0kg 5.30L 1:02.79 10 11
605 2 $7 Yasnat 57.5kg 4.25L 1:01.98 8 7
56.5 12  $12 Divine Chills 54.0kg 0.85L 1:10.21 3 5
55.0 14 $20 Nudierudie 54.0kg 1.80L 1:04.48 33
545 9 $21 Petits Filous 60.0kg 3.25L 1:02.54 3 4

Trainer Shea Eden Barrier 9

Jockey Jackie Beriman 57.0kg Prizemoney $64,400

Win Range 1100m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
570 9 $6.00 Viddora 57.0kg 0.20L 1:02.79 1 14
54.0 10 $8.50 Ocean Embers 54.0kg 1.50L 1:05.2 9 8
55.0 14  $21 Secret Agenda 55.0kg 6.10L 1:04.09 13 9
560 7  $16 Take Pride 56.0kg 8.25L 1:09.92 4 3
570 8 $3.40 Ocean Embers 57.0kg 3.00L 1:04.67 5 4

Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 5

Jockey Jake Toeroek 57.0kg Prizemoney $129,720

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 30-60

Career 10:3-1-2 12 Mths 9:2-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 9:3-1-2  Dist 7:2-1-2 Track 7:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 5:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $31.00 Viddora 57.0kg 7.80L 1:02.79 14 13
58.5 1 $3.50F Pomp 57.0kg 4.60L 1:05.93 6 7
570 3 $3.70 Vicki's Boy 59.0kg 1.70L 59.22 3 4
540 13  $18 Heartz Ablaze 54.0kg 1.40L 1:01.76 9 9
540 5 $8.50 Abu Dhabi 54.0kg 2.50L 1:10.03 2 2
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10 COCOA DOLL

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Elusive Wonder

Breeder Mill Park

Owners AG Sheppard, M R Basheer, W B Sanders, Ms H Papas, Mill Park Stud
(Mgr: P D Watson) & Mills Breeding Syn (Mgr: T R Mills)

Colours Navy, Red And Gold Diagonal Stripes, Striped Cap

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $44,200
W&P% 40-60

Trainer Phillip Stokes
Jockey Jason Holder 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Race Details

Track Jockey

11 of 14 MORP Sat 30Jull6

1050m Lightning Stks

Softé  J Holder

30f 7 MORP Sat9Julle  1000m 3Y HCP Soft6  E Finnegan
40f9  MORP Sat 23Aprl6  1100m REDELVA Good3 C Williams

1of12 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1200m BM64 Good4 D Tourneur
30f8 MRPK Mon 21Marl6 1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 D Tourneur

s POWER TRIP

| w 2 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Hard Spun Dam Rada
Breeder Mr KR Landale

Owners B G Mcilwaine, G H Mcilwaine, Mrs H D Mcilwaine, R Wiggerink, B Power,
G T Power, Mrs C A Power, Mrs C L Power, M J Power, B H Casey, Mrs S Casey, Mrs

S L Layton, S M Layton, D O Tankard, Dr J R Cockle, Mrs D M Cockle & Mrs E K
West
Colours Navy, Lime Diamond Band And Sleeves, Navy And Lime Diamond Cap

Track Jockey
Soft6  C Parnham

Race Details

4 0of 14 MORP Sat 30Jull6
1of5 CTRS Mon 18Jull6
60of8 FLEM Sat12Marl6
40f16 CAUL Sat 27Febl6
60f13 CAUL Sat13Febl6

1050m Lightning Stks
760m 2YC&G-TRL Synth  C Parnham
1400m VRC SIRES' Good4 J Mott
1200m BLUE DIAMOND Good3 J Mott
1100m BD/PRELCG ~ Good3 J Mott

LIFE'S REWARD

2 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Reward for Effort Dam Platinum Life
Breeder Modex Pty Ltd

Owners Opusone Racing (Mgr: A Pappalardo)

Colours Black, Pink Circular Saw, Pink Cap, Black Circular Saw
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 MORP Sat 30Julle  1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6  Z Spain
1of1l GAWL Sat 16Julle  1100m 2Y HCP Soft7  Z Spain
l1of 7 MBR Fri8Julle 900m 2Y-TRL Soft7  Z Spain
70f7  MORP Sat 13Feb16 1000m 2Y-SW Good4 Z Spain
50f9  MRPK Fri5Febl6 ~ 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft5  Z Spain
-
* ] SHOWPERO
(&) 2yearold bay filly (female)
.. Sire Kaphero Dam Don'tbreakmyheart
Breeder Mr W Guidera
Owners W K Guidera & S C Uppington
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Roundel, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 MORP Sat 30Julle  1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6 J Kah
l1of7 MORPSat9Julle ~ 1000m 2Y HCP Soft6  J Holder
10f10 MORP Sat 28May16 1000m 2Y HCP Soft7 ) Holder

3of 7 SBYN Fri29Aprl6  600m 2&3Y-TRL Soft5 J Holder

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1st Up 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 15 $17.00 Viddora 57.0kg 6.80L 1:02.79 5 4
54.0 10 $3.20F Ascendance 54.0kg 0.30L 59.81 5 4
540 7 $9 Don't Doubt Mamma 56.5kg 1.40L 1:03.1 7 7
555 4 $3F Cocoa Doll 55.5kg 2.00L 1:10.46 33
n/a Burst Away n/a 1.30L 59.57
Trainer John McArdle Barrier 14
Jockey Chris Parnham 54.0kg Prizemoney $180,750
Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-20
Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $9.50 Viddora 57.0kg 3.60L 1:02.79 12 12
n/a Power Trip n/a 0.50L 46.36
56.5 6  $8 Seaburge 56.5kg 7.25L 1:23.79 22
56.5 9 $101 Extreme Choice 56.5kg 6.75L 1:08.95 12 14
55.5 4 $12 Flying Artie 55.5kg 4351 1:03.04 8 9
Trainer David Tootell Barrier 13
Jockey Zac Spain 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,940
Win Range 1100m W&P% 50-50
Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $81.00 Viddora 57.0kg 7.80L 1:02.79 1 1
550 3 $8 Life's Reward 55.0kg 2.00L 1:07.18 1 1
n/a Life's Reward n/a 7.60L 56.53
56.5 4  $91 Benz 56.5kg 15.60L 58.67 77
n/a Samara Dancer (NZ) n/a 12.30L 59.8
Trainer David Jolly Barrier 1
Jockey Jamie Kah 52.0kg Prizemoney $58,000
Win Range 1000m W&P% 100-100
Career 22-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
520 1 $4.00 Viddora 57.0kg 240L 1:02.79 6 6
57.5 1 $2.90 Showpero 57.5kg 2.00L 59.33 1 1
545 7  $11 Showpero 54.5kg 3.10L 58.97 1 2
n/a Oamaru Lad n/a 1.40L 36.4
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MOTOWN LIL

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Tigress Lily
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Matchem Racing (Mgr: S Hedge), C M Rogers, P H Hughes, | F Foster, D
W Barham, J R Hooper, D H Nott, R | Chapman, B T Corcoran, M L Pavlich & Jenga

(Mgr: S Baker)
Colours Red, White Champion Thoroughbreds Logo And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 14 MORP Sat 30Jullé  1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6 D Moor
30f10 MOONWed 13Jull6 1000m 2Y HCP Heavy8 D Moor
20f11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6  1050m DEQ STKS Good3 D Moor
70f11 CTRN Mon 11Aprl6 990m CL2-TRL Soft7 M Zahra
20f12 SAND Mon 28Marl6 1000m 2YF NMW-SW  Good3 M Zahra
Y
= 1 CLOCKWORK ORANGE
& 2year old bay filly (female)
ol Sire More Than Ready Dam Private Steer
Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds
Owners Fairway Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri)
Colours White, Green And Yellow Checked Sash And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 MORP Sat 30Jullé  1050m Lightning Stks ~ Soft6  C Parish
40f9  SAND Wed 29Junl6 1000m 2Y HCP Soft7 R Bayliss
60f15 FLEM Sat20Febl6 1100m TALINDERT Good3 D Lane

Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 11

Jockey Daniel Moor 52.0kg Prizemoney $36,200

Win Range - W&P% 0-60

Career 5:0-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
520 11 $9.00 Viddora 57.0kg 5.50L 1:02.79 13 9
55.5 11  $10 Athena Lass 54.0kg 2.80L 1:01.84 10 10
56.0 7  $10 Modern Wonder 56.0kg 2.00L 59.95 8 7

n/a It's a Gun n/a L 1:01.04

57.0 13 $1.80F Ariaz 57.0kg 2.00L 57.21 33

Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 7

Jockey Cory Parish 52.0kg Prizemoney $4,150

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52.0 7 $26.00 Viddora 57.0kg 5.80L 1:02.79 4 7
56.0 7 $3.70F The Mob 58.0kg 3.60L 57.85 8§ 5
540 14  $5F Weatherly 56.0kg 6.45L 1:03.87 3 4
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Race 8 MAC Drink Driving? GROW UP Handicap 1050m
Prize $40,000. 1st $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $800. 6th $440. 7th $440. 8th $440. 9th $440.

10th $440.
Rail: Normal
Straight: 334m.

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 75. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Trueno Visor off first time, 11. Poitier Blinkers off first time, 14. Wind Force Tongue tie off first
time, 16. Certain Ellie Blinkers again

Horse
1. Lucky Flipper

3. El Prado Gold

5. Trueno

6. Babitzin

1. Ascendance

8. Wapping

9. Urban Bourbon
10. War Thunder

11. Poitier

12. Golden Century
13. Ixcatan

14. Wind Force

15. Boldacious Girl
16. Certain Ellie
17. Cash is Coming

20. Magnusificent
21. Merry Christmas

sportshet

Jockey
Justin Potter

Dylan Caboche (a3)

Todd Pannell

Emily Finnegan (a2)
Damien Thornton
Zac Spain (a2)
Jason Holder
Jamie Kah

Wayne Kerford
Matthew Poon (a3)
Paul Gatt

Matthew Neilson

Cory Parish
Clare Lindop
Kei Chiong (a2)

Daniel Moor
Jake Toeroek

Trainer

Brian Mueller

Ryan Balfour

Ryan Balfour
Sam Burford
Tony McEvoy
Greg Lesnikowski
Paul Beshara

Wayne Francis & Glen
Kent

Nicole Bruggemann
Jake Stephens
John Hyam

David Hayes & Tom
Dabernig

John Hickmott
Paul Rocke
Ken Sweeney

Dennis McMahon

Grant Young

Last 10
9857163125

6452497543

0574127341
5251732813
4147156414
0195016614
0715114853
1254132821

0585605488
3312154233
8115535373
7582155251

0953413967
0976507114
2074045790

0135523255
0505050643

Career
15:5-2-2

55:4-9-8

29:5-7-3
19:3-4-4
10:3-0-1
33:6-6-3
25:5-2-3
13:3-3-2

25:4-2-3
8:2-2-3
10:2-0-3
7:2-2-0

37:6-2-8
18:3-0-1
37:6-2-2

43:5-10-7
48:5-6-6

Prize
$85,430

$153,440

$122,860
$54,610
$53,640
$87,705
$68,715
$55,115

$88,472
$43,000
$22,250
$40,260

$94,910
$87,935
$157,610

$67,010
$98,300

NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:10 pm
QLD: 5:10 pm

NT: 4:40 pm

WA: 3:10 pm

W% P%
3% 60% 17

Bar Wgt

59

SCRATCHED

1% 38% 10

58

SCRATCHED

17% 52% 12

58

16% 58% 4 575

30% 40% 14
18% 45% 5
20% 40% 20
23% 62% 11

57
57
56
56

16% 36% 2 555

25% 88% 13
20% 50% 18
29% 57% 8

16% 43% 16
17% 22% 3
16% 27% 7

55
55
55

54
54
54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

12% 51% 9
10% 35% 6
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘B" 9. Urban Bourbon 17 Q

‘“" 13. Ixcatan 16 3:5

F 1. Lucky Flipper 15

‘“" 15. Boldacious Girl 14 (éa

”" 7. Ascendance 13 -:l:ff.

h" 12. Golden Century 12 é

F 5. Trueno 1 (ﬁ?}

‘B" 10. War Thunder 10 a'éu

‘“‘ 3. El Prado Gold 9 &
h" 20. Magnusificent 8 (=

‘B" 14. Wind Force 7 é
‘n" 17. Cash is Coming N,

‘B" 21. Merry Christmas 5 ’_::72;

h" 8. Wapping 4 F\p
‘n" 6. Babitzin 3 X

‘“" 16. Certain Ellie 2 i

”" 11. Poitier 1 c_'v:r\

Rail position: Normal Race Direction <
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. [E} LuCKY FLIPPER

‘“F 4 year old bay mare (female)

1] Sire Sharkbite Dam Just Flipper
Breeder Mr B C Mueller
Owners B C Mueller & Runnymede Racing (Mgr: Mrs D A Throsby)
Colours Black, Gold Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f17 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m Bm75 Soft6  J Potter
80f10 MORP Sat9Jullé ~ 1000m BM82 Soft6  E Finnegan
70f9  MORP Sat 30Jan16  1530m BM82 Soft6  J Potter
1of11 STRA Sun17Janl6 1350m BM80 Good4 J Potter
60f11 MORP Sat9Janl6 ~ 1200m F&M BM75 Good4 E Finnegan
. [FJ EL PRADO GOLD
@ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
4% Sire Artie Schiller Dam Angel's Jewel

Breeder Grenville Stud
Owners Mrs R A Balfour, D J Havriluk, D A Ward, Mrs G R B Ward & Ms K M
Lindsay

Colours Black, Gold Spots And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m Bm75 Soft6 D Caboche

40f 11 MORP Sat 2Jull6  1050m BM70 Soft7  J Cartwright

50f8 MORP Sat 25Junl6 1200m BM82 Soft7 D Caboche

20f10 MORP Sat 11Junl6 1000m BM70 Heavy8 ) Cartwright

40f9  MORP Sat 28Mayl6 1000m BM70 Soft7 J Cartwright
“ B TRUENO

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Alcestis
Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Owners R B R (Mgr: R W Balfour) N Mcinerney, G J Kinter, K W Stewart, C
Varvaris, G Lukje , S M Hemmings, Vegas Racing (Mgr: C Jarvis) Rack City Tom

&

(Mgr: T E C Monsigneur) As It's Written Racing (Mgr: P J Martin) & Rack City (Mgr: Clockey 18:2-5-1

M Mcinerney)
Colours Gold, Black Seams, Black And White Checked Cap, Gold Pom Pom

Track Jockey
Soft6 T Pannell

Race Details

11 of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Bm75

50f9 MRPK Mon 25Jull6e 1000m TRL Softo T Pannell

70f12 MORP Mon 14Mar16 1200m BM75 Good4 D Caboche

40of 7 MORP Sat 20Febl6 1200m HCP Good3 T Pannell

lof5 BALL Tue2Febl6 1100m BM70 Good4 D Dunn
" A BABITZIN

:Xﬁ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

* * Sire Econsul Dam Kirka

Breeder MrJ D Haigh
Owners P W Langcake & A P Langcake
Colours White, Red Cross Sashes, Red Stars Sleeves, White Cap With Red Stars

Race Details Track Jockey

50f17 MORP Sat 30Julle  1050m Bm75 Soft6  E Finnegan
20f11 MORP Sat2Jull6 ~ 1050m BM70 Soft7  E Finnegan
1of1l GAWL Wed 17Feb16 1211m CL2 Good3 E Finnegan

70f10
30f13

MORP Sat 30Jan16  1200m 4UP BMo64
MORP Sat 16Jan16  1200m BM64

Soft5  E Finnegan
Good4 E Finnegan

Trainer Brian Mueller
Jockey Justin Potter 59.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1350m

Career 15:5-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:4-2-2

Wgt
59.0
54.5
555
54.0
58.0

Trainer Ryan Balfour
Jockey Dylan Caboche 58.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1050m

Career 55:4-9-8
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-0

Wgt
58.0
59.5
55.5
59.5
59.5

Trainer Ryan Balfour
Jockey Todd Pannell 58.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1200m

12 Mths 8:2-1-1  1st Up 4:1-1-0
Good 9:3-1-1 Soft 6:2-1-1
Dist 8:2-2-1 Track 5:0-0-1
Br. 0dds Winner
17 $31.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 7.10L 1:03.21
3 $15 Super Fun 55.0kg 7.70L 59.52
1 $15 It And a Bit 59.0kg 8.40L 1:32.62
10 $4F Lucky Flipper 54.0kg 0.70L 1:22.73
2 $8.50 Brinkley Bliss 59.5kg 2.50L 1:10.36

12 Mths 18:0-1-2 1st Up 7:1-1-1
Good 35:3-8-4  Soft 15:1-0-2
Dist 46:4-9-8 Track 34:2-5-5
Br. 0dds Winner
10 $21.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 5.60L 1:03.21

6 $7 Urban Bourbon 56.0kg 2.30L 1:04.37

5 $9.50 Counter Spin 56.0kg 3.20L 1:13.97

1 $12 Super Fun 59.0kg 2.00L 59.88

4 $9.50 Super Fun 57.0kg 1.50L 58.99

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $85,430
W&P% 33-60

2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
@800 @400
3

N — U1 O
— = 00 00 W

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $153,440
W&P% 7-38

2nd Up 7:0-2-2
Heavy 5:0-1-2
Trk/Dst 27:2-5-5
@800 @400
12 12
6 4

6 6
8 6
77

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $122,860
W&P% 17-52

Career 29:5-7-3 12 Mths 17:3-2-2 1stUp 41-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 23:5-6-1  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Dist 17:4-2-3 Track 15:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 10:3-1-2

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 12 $18.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 7.60L 1:03.21 10 14
n/a Viddora n/a 8.20L 1:03.72
57.5 12 $17 Bay Road 57.5kg 5.80L 1:09.94 11 12
540 7  $13 Dylanson 58.0kg 3.10L 1:09.92 22
59.0 5 $2.60 Trueno 59.0kg 0.10L 1:05.6 2 2

Trainer Sam Burford Barrier 4

Jockey Emily Finnegan 57.5kg Prizemoney $54,610

Win Range 1200m - 1406m W&P% 16-58

Career 19:3-4-4 12 Mths 11:2-2-3 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 7:1-0-3 Soft 9:1-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 6:0-2-3 Trk/Dst 3:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 4 $14.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 5.20L 1:03.21 15 16
58.0 12 $21 Urban Bourbon 56.0kg 0.60L 1:04.37 10 10
59.0 12 $5.50 Babitzin 59.0kg 1.80L 1:13.32 4 3
59.0 4 $7.50 Bay Road 59.0kg 4.30L 1:11.59 8§ 10
59.0 12 $12 Husson's Shout 58.0kg 1.80L 1:10.41 10 10
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3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Mountain
Breeder Mr T R Schmidt

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), M J Davidson, C G
Jackson, H M Kelly, K Nelligan, M Stevens, D J Armstrong, Mrs E Dye, Mrs KM

Mitchell & Mrs S E Pearson

Colours White, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,

Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f17 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Bm75 Soft6 D Thornton
1of7 MORPSat9Julle ~ 1000m 3Y HCP Soft6 D Thornton
40f14 FLEM Sat25Junl6 1100m 3Y HCP Soft6 D Gauci
70f 11 SAND Sat4Junl6  1300m 3Y HCP Heavy8 B E Thompson
1of9 GEEL Fri20Mayl6 1100m CL1 Soft7 N Hall
Y
> [EJ WAPPING
F.', 6 year old bay gelding (male)
% WY Sire Face Value Dam Oriental Queen
Breeder Mr G L Lesnikowski
Owners G L Lesnikowski, Dr D P Arnold & C K Harvey
Colours Red And White Quarters, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
17 of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m Bm75 Soft6  Z Spain
1of12 GAWL Sat 16Jull6 ~ 1100m BM70 Soft7  Z Spain
90f11 MURR Wed 29Jun16 1000m BM60 Soft5  J Mamat
10 of 12 MORP Sat 2Jan16 ~ 1100m BM64 Firm2 J Kah
1of1l GAWL Wed 9Decl5 1111m 0-62 Soft5 K Bishop
m 6 year old brown gelding (male)
*¥  Sire Flying Spur Dam Fumble
Breeder Jynnbrook Pty Ltd
Owners Mr D J Charnstrom
Colours Green, Red Sleeves, Gold Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m Bm75 Soft6  J Holder
70f12 GAWL Sat 16Jullé  1100m BM70 Soft7 ) Holder
1of11 MORP Sat 2Jull6e  1050m BM70 Soft7 ) Holder
l1of6  OAKB Sun13Marl6 1100m BM60 Soft5 R Hurdle
1of12 BALA Sun28Febl6 1200m 0 - 58 Firm2 R Hurdle
(5%
> [T WAR THUNDER
:ﬁt 4 year old bay gelding (male)
s 4+  Sire War Pass Dam Endless Wonder

Breeder Mrs C a Cattell

Owners Mrs TM Hayes, N F Hayes, A Kyriazis, P Scoleri, G Chondros, M
Chatzitrifonos, J Koziaris, B Kokoris, G K Curyer & D A Curyer

Colours Black, Green Quarters, White Diamond Sash, White Diamonds Sleeves,

Diamonds Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10of17 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Bm75 Softe  J Kah
20f12 GAWL Sat16Jull6  1100m BM70 Soft7 J Kah
20f7 MBR Fri8Julle 900m OPEN-TRL Soft7 J Kah
40f20 MORP Sat 14Mayl6 1100m HCP Good4 J Kah
1of12 MORP Sat 23Aprl6  1100m BM70 Good3 J Kah

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 14

Jockey Damien Thornton 57.0kg Prizemoney $53,640

Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 30-40

Career 10:3-0-1 12 Mths 9:3-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 14 $4.60 War Thunder 56.0kg 4.00L 1:03.21 16 15
540 3 $4.60 Ascendance 54.0kg 0.20L 59.81 7 7
540 12 $26 Spieth (NZ) 58.0kg 2.25L 1:04.53 1 1
540 4 $20 Odyssey Moon 60.0kg 2.85L 1:19.84 1 1
58.0 3 $2.70F Ascendance 58.0kg 2.50L 1:06.99 1 1

Trainer Greg Lesnikowski Barrier 5

Jockey Zac Spain 57.0kg Prizemoney $87,705

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 18-45

Career 33:6-6-3 12 Mths 12:3-2-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-1

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 20:3-3-3  Soft 9:3-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 19:4-3-1 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 6:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $18.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 12.40L 1:03.21 8 8
55.5 1  $19 Wapping 55.5kg 4.30L 1:07.06 3 5
615 10  $14 Miss Murra 57.5kg 7.80L 59.33 9 9
59.5 6  $26 Tapestry Vision 57.0kg 4.50L 1:03.56 6 8
59.0 7 $9.50 Wapping 59.0kg 1.10L 1:06.9 5 3

Trainer Paul Beshara Barrier 20

Jockey Jason Holder 56.0kg Prizemoney $68,715

Win Range 1050m - 1200m W&P% 20-40

Career 25:5-2-3 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1stUp 5:2-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 17:2-2-3  Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 20 $17.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 7.40L 1:03.21 17 17
580 7 $7.50 Wapping 55.5kg 9.70L 1:07.06 9 10
56.0 11  $14 Urban Bourbon 56.0kg 0.60L 1:04.37 1 7
59.0 8 $2.30F Urban Bourbon 59.0kg 1.50L 1:08.15 6 6
580 7 $4 Urban Bourbon 58.0kg 1.80L 1:10.38 12 7

Trainer Wayne Francis & Glen Kent Barrier 11

Jockey Jamie Kah 56.0kg Prizemoney $55,115

Win Range 1050m - 1600m W&P% 23-62

Career 13:3-3-2 12 Miths 9:3-3-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-2  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:2-2-1  Dist 5:2-2-0 Track 4:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 11 $5.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 1.00L 1:03.21 4 5
56.5 13 $6F Wapping 55.5kg 4.30L 1:07.06 2 2
n/a Sandhill Warrior n/a 4.20L 56.62
540 10  $16 Shaf 57.0kg 2.80L 1:04.22 2 4
545 4 $8 War Thunder 54.5kg 0.50L 1:03.65 4 5
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2 POITIER

7 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Anigma

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners D J Irwin

Colours Silver, Purple 5 Point Star, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m Bm75 Soft6 W Kerford
80of9 ECHU Sun29Mayl6 1000m BM78

Heavyl M Milford
0

6of 7 MORNSun 1Novl5 1000m BM70 Good3 J Martin
10 of 13 BENA Fri 20ct15 1206m BM78 Good4 P Gatt
50f9  GEEL Fri1lSepl5 1225m BM70 Soft6  V Duric
E Y
- GOLDEN CENTURY

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Loutonne
Breeder Mr J a Stephens

Owners J A Stephens, P Kelton, J P Kelton, J Moase-Harris, G Cole, D W Court, J
M Edgar, Mrs P M Supple, Mrs S R Campbell, G Campbell, J W Parham, T Hughes,

Miss H | Leahy & S Willoughby
Colours Green And Black Stripes, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f17 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Bm75 Soft6 M Poon
30f 12 MORP Sat 2Jull6 1200m BM70 Soft7 R Hurdle
1of 15 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1100m BM64 Soft7 ) Cartwright
2of 14 MORP Sat 4Junl6  1250m BM64 Soft5 J Cartwright
10f9  GAWL Sun 15Mayl6 1100m F&M MDN-SW  Soft5 J Cartwright
£y
. FE]IXCATAN
F:":' 3 year old bay gelding (male)
%"= Sire Tickets Dam Romanticas
Breeder Riverdene Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs C S Stevens, W J Stevens, | Gaspar, S M Kelly, C M Fitzgerald, R R
Byrnes, Mrs E L Byrnes, Ms C Mitchell, Mrs S L Spicer, D W Spicer, Hyam Racing
(Mgr: Mrs T S Hyam) & Winning Legs Racing (Mgr: M R Lampshire)
SCoIours Bottle Green, White Checks, White Sleeves, Bottle Green Cap And White
tar
Race Details Track Jockey
8 of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Bm75 Softb P Gatt
1of 14 MORP Wed 13Jull6 1000m BM60 Soft6  E Finnegan
1of7  MURR Mon 13Jun16 900m MDN-SW Soft5 J Holder
50f13 BALA Wed 1Junl6 1050m MDN-SW Soft6  J Holder
30f9 STRA Wed 3Febl6 1200m MDN-SW Soft7  J Bowditch
S WIND FORCE
m 3 year old brown colt (male)
; Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Nicola Lass
Breeder Mr P B Devitt
Owners P B Devitt, C A Gordon, R L Gordon & D A Hayes
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Diagonal Stripes And Striped Sleeves, Pink And Royal
Blue Seams Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f17 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Bm75 Softo6 M Neilson
50f6  GEEL Tue5Julle  1000m BM70 Synth M Walker
80f 10 MOONSat 18Junl6 1200m 3Y HCP Soft7 M Walker
20f6  PAKE Tue 24Mayl6 1000m BM70 Synth D Lane
l1of7 PAKE Thu28Aprl6 1000m BM64 Synth D Lane

Trainer Nicole Bruggemann Barrier 2
Jockey Wayne Kerford 55.5kg

Win Range 1021m - 1209m

Prizemoney $88,472
W&P% 16-36

Career 25:4-2-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-3  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-1-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $81.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 9.70L 1:03.21 6 7
550 8  $21 Pretty Possum 59.0kg 8.00L 1:01.4 2 2
585 7  $13 Marrakesh 56.0kg 2.10L 58.48 4 5
55.5 2 $17 Just a Bullet 56.5kg 11.65L 1:10.9 5 5
605 5  $14 Onerous 59.5kg 3.85L 1:15.09 1 1

Trainer Jake Stephens Barrier 13

Jockey Matthew Poon 55.0kg Prizemoney $43,000

Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-88

Career 8:2-2-3 12 Mths 9:2-2-4  1stUp 221-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 5:2-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $7.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 3.20L 1:03.21 1 10
56.0 13 $6 Cavaloce 59.0kg 3.20L 1:13.82 5 4
56.5 10  $10 Golden Century 56.5kg 2.20L 1:06.29 7 8
55.5 15 $8 Sullivan Bay 57.5kg 3.20L 1:15.62 7 6
57.5 10 $3.20F Golden Century 57.5kg 1.30L 1:07.26 4 1

Trainer John Hyam Barrier 18

Jockey Paul Gatt 55.0kg Prizemoney $22,250

Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 20-50

Career 10:2-0-3 12 Mths 10:2-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 18 $21.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 6.30L 1:03.21 1 2
59.0 13 $20 Ixcatan 59.0kg 0.20L 1:01.29 1 1
575 1 $4.40 Ixcatan 57.5kg 0.10L 51.8 2
575 6 $11 Red Jian 56.0kg 2.00L 1:02.59 32
570 5 $6 New Balls Please 58.0kg 2.30L 1:16.4 33

Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 8

Jockey Matthew Neilson 55.0kg Prizemoney $40,260

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 29-57

Career 7:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1stUp 3:2-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $7.50 War Thunder 56.0kg 5.60L 1:03.21 9 9
58.0 4 $5.50 Runson 58.0kg 6.70L 57.83 5 4
55.5 11 $9.50 Firsthand 54.0kg 9.55L 1:13.39 2 3
58.5 5 $2.20F Dance With Fontein 57.0kg 0.75L 59.1 2 2
59.0 5  $2F Wind Force 59.0kg 1.25L 59.02 1 1
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% 5 year old bay mare (female)
=™ Sire God's Own Dam Love to Dance
Breeder Mr L J Fleming
Owners Miss C M J Riggs
Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
16 of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m Bm75 Soft6  C Parish
90f12 GAWL Sat 16Jull6  1100m BM70 Soft7 T Pannell
50f9 MILD Mon4Julle 1100m BM64 Good4 G Cartwright
30f11 MORP Sat 25Junl6  1200m F&M BM70 Soft7 M Poon
40f9  SWAN Sun 12Junl6 975m BM78 Soft5 D Gauci
o
CERTAIN ELLIE

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Eldaana
Breeder Mr C Trainor

W

Owners K Hitch, A Jones, Mrs S Stuart, D Straford, Miss W Purves, C Glassford, B

Glassford, M Ryan, Mrs M Ryan, D Ryan, C Harris, P Kerr, W Kerr, M Rocke, Mrs A
Rocke, Ms B Neill, Newminster Thoroughbreds (A Scafidi), Spirit Of Rivette (M
Meyer), Circle Of Trust (P Kerr)& Pva Racing (A Scafidi)

Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Epaulettes, White Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap, Sky Blue
Star

Race Details Track Jockey

Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 16

Jockey Cory Parish 54.0kg Prizemoney $94,910

Win Range 906m - 1100m W&P% 16-43

Career 37:6-2-8 12 Mths 21:3-0-5 1st Up 5:.0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-2-5  Soft 11:2-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 24:5-1-5 Track 12:2-0-3  Trk/Dst 10:2-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 16 $31.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 11.00L 1:03.21 7 6
56.0 10  $26 Wapping 55.5kg 10.50L 1:07.06 10 11
60.5 3 $4F Alaska 59.5kg 5.45L 1:05.39 5 6
585 8  $12 Correct Call 56.5kg 2.70L 1:13.91 4 3
540 4  $17 Gun Case 56.5kg 5.00L 56.92 8§ 8

Trainer Paul Rocke Barrier 3

Jockey Clare Lindop 54.0kg Prizemoney $87,935

Win Range 955m - 1000m W&P% 17-22

15 of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6
90of10 MOONWed 13Jull6
70f14 CAUL Sat 2Julle

6 of 13 MOONSat 18Junl6
11 of 13 FLEM Sat 12Marl6

1050m Bm75
1000m 3YF BM70
1100m 3YF HCP
1000m 3YF HCP

: CASH IS COMING
& 5 year old bay mare (female)

2% Sire Niello Dam Wiradancing
Breeder Chatswood Stud Holdings Pty Ltd

Owners R Ivanic & Mrs V lvanic

Soft6  C Lindop
Heavy8 D Dunn
Soft6 M Dee

Soft7 P Moloney
1100m MOOMBA PLATE Good4 C Williams

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f17 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Bm75 Soft6 K Chiong
11 0f 12 GAWL Sat 16Jull6  1100m BM70 Soft7  C Lindop
70f11 MORP Sat 2Julle  1050m BM70 Soft7  C Lindop
40f 11 MORP Sat 18Junl6 1200m BM75 Soft7 JKah
20f6  GAWL Fri10Junl6  1000m OPN-TRL A Doyle

= EX] MAGNUSIFICENT

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Magnus Dam Discretionary
Breeder Mr K J Wacey

Owners SJ & D J McMahon

Colours Lime Green, Black Band, Green And Black Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6  1050m Bm75 Soft6 D Moor
10f12 PORT Sun10Jjull6  1100m BM60 Soft T Pannell

3of11
50of7
20f8

MILD Mon 23May16 1000m BM58
MILD Mon 4Apr16 1000m 0 - 58
WENT Tue 3Novl5 1000m BM60

Good3 A Doyle
Good4 M Pegus
Good K Brooks

Career 18:3-0-1 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $8.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 10.80L 1:03.21 13 13
59.0 10  $10 Yasnat57.5kg 6.95L 1:01.98 9 9
550 9  $12 Ocean Embers 54.0kg 5.85L 1:05.2 12 11
55.5 15  $31 Petite's Reward 58.5kg 2.70L 1:00.63 13 13
540 4 $31 Super Cash 54.0kg 9.45L 1:03.4 1 13

Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 7

Jockey Kei Chiong 54.0kg Prizemoney $157,610

Win Range 1050m - 1100m We&P% 16-27

Career 37:6-2-2 12 Mths 18:1-2-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-0-0  Soft 17:5-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 31:6-1-2 Track 26:6-2-2  Trk/Dst 20:6-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $16.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 1.00L 1:03.21 5 4
540 14 $9 Wapping 55.5kg 13.70L 1:07.06 5 3
545 4 $5 Urban Bourbon 56.0kg 3.50L 1:04.37 7 5
540 7 $8.50 Mubakkir 61.0kg 2.20L 1:11.86 5 6
n/a Award of Merit n/a 1.80L 1:03.94

Trainer Dennis McMahon Barrier 9

Jockey Daniel Moor 54.0kg Prizemoney $67,010

Win Range 1000m - 1200m We&P% 12-51

Career 43:5-10-7 12 Mths 9:1-2-2  1stUp 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:1-1-2

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 29:4-5-5  Soft 81-2-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 30:4-7-5 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9 $81.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 9.30L 1:03.21 2 1
580 1  $6 Magnusificent 58.0kg 0.70L 1:04.9 1 1
595 4 $9 Boldacious Girl 61.5kg 0.40L 1:00.12 1 1
600 2 $4 Our Mallee Hoff 59.5kg 2.20L 59.08 1 2
605 3 $3 Coroico 57.5kg 2.00L 58.08
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. X1 MERRY CHRISTMAS
' 'j.‘ﬁ*{ ' 7year old bay or brown gelding (male)
L2 %Y Sire Danbird Dam Tui
Breeder Kendel Park Stud
Owners Racing Horses 2 (Mgr: Ms L D Young)
Colours Light Blue, Royal Blue Diamonds
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 17 MORP Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m Bm75 Soft6  J Toeroek
50f10 MURR Fri22Jull6 ~ 1006m BM60 Heavy8 D Tourneur
11 0of 12 MORP Sat 2Jull6 ~ 1200m BM70 Soft7 D Tootell
50f11 MURR Wed 29Jun16 1000m BM60 Soft5 P Gatt
14 of 15 MORP Sat 18Junl6  1100m BM64 Soft7 D Tootell

Trainer Grant Young Barrier 6

Jockey Jake Toeroek 54.0kg Prizemoney $98,300

Win Range 900m - 1280m W&P% 10-35

Career 48:5-6-6 12 Mths 21:0-1-3 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 29:4-3-3  Soft 13:1-2-1 Heavy 5:0-1-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $41.00 War Thunder 56.0kg 7.80L 1:03.21 14 11
540 1 $6.50 Mysticano 59.0kg 4.00L 1:02.5 7 8
540 9  $91 Cavaloce 59.0kg 12.10L 1:13.82 3 5
545 6  $13 Miss Murra 57.5kg 4.20L 59.33 2 2
540 19  $51 Golden Century 56.5kg 11.30L 1:06.29 22

Morphettville | Page 34


http://www.tcpdf.org

